
SEC OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP CHRONOLOGICAL SCHEDULE (all times ET)
Thursday, May 15

11:30 a.m. M 100m ** Decathlon
12 p.m. W Hammer  ** Finals
12 p.m. W 100m Hurdles  Heptathon
12:10 p.m. M Long Jump ** Decathlon
12:45 p.m. W High Jump  Heptathon
1:10 p.m. M Shot Put  ** Decathlon
2:10 p.m. M High Jump  ** Decathlon
2:15 p.m. M Hammer  ** Finals
2:45 p.m. W Shot Put   Heptathon
3:30 p.m. W Javelin   Finals
4 p.m. W 200m  Heptathon
4:15 p.m. M 400m ** Decathlon
5:30 p.m. W 800m  ** Prelims
5:50 p.m. M 800m ** Prelims
6 p.m. M Javelin  Finals
6:10 p.m. W 200m ** Prelims
6:35 p.m. M 200m  ** Prelims
7 p.m. W 400m Hurdles  ** Prelims
7:20 p.m. M 400m Hurdles   Prelims
7:40 p.m. W 10,000m   Finals
8:15 p.m. M 10,000m   Finals

KEY:
 ** Auburn Participant

$ Potential Auburn Participant

Friday, May 16
11 a.m. M 110m Hurdles ** Decathlon
11:45 p.m. M Discus Throw ** Decathlon
11:45 a.m. W Long Jump  Heptathlon
12:55 p.m. M Pole Vault ** Decathlon
1 p.m. W Javelin Throw ** Heptathlon
2:30 p.m. M Javelin Throw ** Decathlon 
2:30 p.m. W 800m  Heptathlon
3:30 p.m. W Long Jump ** Finals
4 p.m. M 1500m ** Decathlon
4:15 p.m. W Shot Put ** Finals
4:30 p.m. W High Jump  Finals
4:30 p.m. M Pole Vault  Finals
5 p.m. M 110m Hurdles ** Prelims
5:15 p.m. W 100m Hurdles ** Prelims
5:40 p.m. M 1500m ** Prelims
6 p.m. W 1500m ** Prelims
6 p.m. M Long Jump ** Finals
6:20 p.m. M 400m ** Prelims
6:45 p.m. W 400m ** Prelims
6:45 p.m. M Shot Put ** Finals
7:10 p.m. M 100m  ** Prelims
7:35 p.m. W 100m  ** Prelims
8 p.m. M 3000m Steeple  Finals
8:20 p.m. W 3000m Steeple  Finals

Saturday, May 17
2:30 p.m. W Discus Throw  ** Finals
4 p.m. W Triple Jump  Finals
5 p.m. W Pole Vault  ** Finals 
5:15 p.m. M Discus Throw  ** Finals
5:15 p.m. M High Jump  Finals
6:05 p.m. W 4x100m Relay  Finals
6:15 p.m. M 4x100m Relay ** Finals
6:25 p.m. W 1500m  $ Finals
6:30 p.m. M Triple Jump  Finals 
6:35 p.m. M 1500m  $ Finals
6:45 p.m. W 110m Hurdles  $ Finals
6:55 p.m. M 100m Hurdles $ Finals
7:05 p.m. W 400m $ Finals
7:15 p.m. M 400m $ Finals
7:25 p.m. W 100m $ Finals
7:35 p.m. M 100m  $ Finals
7:45 p.m. W 800m $ Finals
7:55 p.m. M 800m  $ Finals
8:05 p.m. W 400m Hurdles $ Finals
8:15 p.m. M 400m Hurdles  Finals
8:25 p.m. W 200m $ Finals
8:35 p.m. M 200m  $ Finals
8:45 p.m. W 5000m  ** Finals
9:05 p.m. M 5000m  ** Finals
9:30 p.m. W 4x400m Relay  ** Finals
9:40 p.m. M 4x400m Relay  Finals

OUT OF THE BLOCKS
›› 2025 USTFCCCA Outdoor Rankings: Men, 11th; Women, 25th
›› 2024 SEC Outdoor Championships: Men, 9th (47 pts); Women, 12th (24 pts)
›› Auburn head coach Leroy Burrell is in his third season on the Plains aft  er spending the previous 
23 years as head coach at his alma mater, the University of Houston. A two-time world record 
holder at 100m and Olympic gold medalist in 1992 (USA, 4x100m relay), Burrell led the Auburn 
men to an NCAA Runner-Up fi nish at the 2024 NCAA Outdoor Championships and a third-place 
fi nish indoors in 2025.
›› Th e Auburn men enter the meet with two individuals and one relay ranked fi rst in the SEC: 
Israel Okon (100m), Makanakaishe Charamba (200m) and the 4x100m Relay. 
›› Sophomore Ja’Kobe Th arp is the SEC defending champion in the men’s 110m Hurdles. He will 
look to become the fi rst AU male since Stephen Saenz to win consecutive SEC Outdoor titles. Saenz 
won the shot put in 2011-12. Th e last SEC athlete to repeat in the 110m Hurdles was Wayne Davis 
II of Texas A&M in 2013-14.
›› Senior Maura Huwalt has 25 career points scored at SEC Outdoors, including a gold medal as a 
sophomore in 2022 in the discus throw. Fellow senior Vimbayi Maisvorewa is second in the SEC at 
400m and vying to be the fi rst AU champ in the event since Joanna Atkins in 2011.

2025 SEC Outdoor ChampionshipsAUBURN QUICK FACTS
Location ...........................................Auburn, Ala.
Enrollment..................................................24,931
President ................................. Dr. Chris Roberts
Athletics Director ............................ John Cohen
Facility .................................Hutsell-Rosen Track
SEC Outdoor Team Champions .........................
›› Men ..................................4 (1954, ‘55, ‘61, ‘79)
Oympians .......................................................... 45

AUBURN COACHING STAFF
Head Coach ..............Leroy Burrell (3rd season)
Assistant Head Coach ...................Ken Harnden
XC/Distance Coach ........................ Aaron Kindt
Assistant Coach ............................... Patrick Ebel
Assistant Coach ............Lacena Golding-Clarke
Assistant Coach ................................. Tim Beach 
Director of Operations .....................Scott Duval

SOCIAL: #WAREAGLE | #SECTF
›› Twitter/Insta/FB .......................AuburnTFXC
›› Web .......................................... AuburnTigers.com

AUBURN ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS
Kirk Sampson ........................ Senior Associate AD
Email ..............................................kirk@auburn.edu
Cell ........................................................(334) 750-1385
Morgyn Jones .......................Track & Field Contact
Email .....................................mdj0020@auburn.edu

May 15-17, 2025
Lexington, Kentucky • Univ. of Kentucky Outdoor Track & Field Facility

Live Results .................................................. https://live.pttiming.com/?mid=7942
Broadcast (All times CT) .........................................SEC Network+/SEC Network
 Th ursday .................. 10:30 a.m. (SEC Network+), 4:30 p.m. (SEC Network+)  
 Friday ...............................................................................2 p.m. (SEC Network+)
 Saturday .............................1:30 p.m. (SEC Network+), 5 p.m. (SEC Network) 
Commentators .................................Dwight Stones, Dan O’Brien, John Anderson, Larra Overton

2025 AUBURN TRACK & FIELD
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MEN’S ROSTER

Name Events Year Hometown (Last School) Pronunciation 
Kayinsola Ajayi Sprints So. Lagos Ikorodu, Nigeria (Soluk College HS) cohn-sole-uh  uh-juh-EYE 
Seth Allen Throw Jr. Austell, GA (New Manchester HS/Purdue)
Cooper Atkins Distance Sr. Scottsboro, AL (Scottsboro HS)  
Jay Avery Jumps So. Hoover, AL (Hoover HS/Houston)
Kyle Brown Throws Sr. Cumming, GA (West Forsyth HS)
Makanakaishe Charamba Sprints Sr. Harare, Zimbabwe (Hillcrest College) Mah-Kuh-nuh-K-SHE Cha-rham-ba 
Aaron Davis II Jumps Jr. Humble, TX (Summer Creek HS/Houston)
Tyler Davis Sprints Sr. Huntsville, AL (Mae Jemison HS/Florida)
Azeem Fahmi Sprints Jr. Teluk Intan, Perak (SMK Gunung Rapat) uh-ZEEM fah-ME 
Rex Green Distance Jr. Scottsboro, AL (Scottsboro HS)
Max Hardin Distance So. Auburn, AL (Auburn HS)  
John Leonard Throws Jr. Cumming, GA (West Forsyth HS)  
Dario Matau Sprints Sr. Sandton, South Africa (Selly Park) Dare-E-oh Ma-tow (like cow) 
Kyle Moison Throws Sr. Lincoln, RI (Lincoln HS)
Asande Mthembu Jumps Fr. Pretoria, South Africa (Prestige College) uh-SAHN-day mmm-theme-boo
John Murray Multis Sr. Madison, AL (Bob Jones)
Ian Myers Sprints Jr. West Columbia, SC (Brookland-Cayce HS)
Israel Okon Sprints Fr. Asaba, Nigeria (Yakub Memorial) OH-kohn
Luke Roberts Mid-Distance Sr. Basking Ridge, NJ (Ridge HS)   
Matthew Rueff Throws Jr. Waterman, IL (Seven Lakes HS) roof 
Ja’Kobe Tharp Hurdles So. Basking Ridge, NJ (Ridge HS)  juh-KOBE  

WOMEN’S ROSTER

Name Events Year Hometown (Last School) Pronunciation 
Adrienne Adams Throws Sr. Portmore, Jamaica (UCF)
Chante Clinkscale Sprints Sr. Warren, OH (Niles McKinley HS) Shawn-tay 
Genè Coetzee Distance Jr. Johannesburg, South Africa (Helpmekaar Kollege) ju-nah coat-Z 
Audrey Dunn Distance So. Southlake, TX (Southlake Carroll HS)
Camila Gomes Distance So. Santa Maria, Portugal (Escola Secundaria de Santa Maria) kuh-mill-uh
Megan Hague Throws So. Niceville, FL (Niceville HS) HEY-guh 
Ashantae Harvey Sprints Sr. Hallandale Beach, FL (Barton CC/Hallandale HS) uh-sh-AHN-tae 
Rhiannon Held Pole Vault Sr. Bogart, GA (North Oconee HS) ree-anne-in 
Maura Huwalt Throws Sr. South Park, PA (South Park HS) MAW-ruh HUE-walt
Brenda Jepchirchir Distance Fr. Iten, Kenya (Kamimura Gakuen HS) JEP-chur-chur
Vimbayi Maisvorewa Sprints Jr. Mutare, Zimbabwe (Hillcrest) v-ih-m-bh-ai   Mice-vah-ray-wa 
Camryn Massey Throws Fr. Gastonia, NC (Ashbrook HS)
Cady McPhail Distance So. Chelsea, AL (Chelsea HS)
Deborah Oke Sprints So. Ondo State, Nigeria (United CAC Akure) Oh-pee-YEH-me Deb-OH-ruh O-KEY 
Hallie Porterfi eld Distance Jr. Birmingham, AL (Westminster School)
Alyssa Quinones-Mixon Pole Vault Jr. San Antonio, TX (Ronald Reagan HS) quin-oh-nes 
Zuriel Reed Hurdles So. Gainesville, FL (P.K. Yonge DRS) zur-e-EL 
Shonedra Richardson Sprints So. Linden, AL (Demopolis) shu-KNEE-druh 
Samantha Rogers Distance Sr. Auburn, AL (Auburn HS)  
Ana-Liese Torian Sprints/Hurdles So. Flossmoor, IL (Homewood Flossmoor/Alabama A&M)
Brooke Walden Jumps Fr. Birmingham, AL (Homewood HS)  

Auburn Rosters
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Schedule of Events/Auburn Participants

Thursday, May 15 — Running Events
5:30 p.m. W 800m (P) ............................................................... C. McPhail
5:50 p.m. M 800m (P) .................................................................. R. Green
6:10 p.m. W 200m (P) ............................................................C. Clinkscale
6:35 p.m. M 200m (P) .............M. Charamba, T. Davis, D. Matau, I. Myers
7 p.m. W 400m Hurdles (P) ..................................... A. Harvey, Z. Reed
7:20 p.m. M 400m Hurdles (P) ....................................................................
7:40 p.m. W 10,000m (F) ............................................................................
8:15 p.m. M 10,000m (F) ............................................................................

Thursday, May 15 — Field Events
12 p.m. W Hammer (F) ............................................................M. Huwalt
2:15 p.m. M Hammer (F) ........................ K. Brown, J. Leonard, K. Moison
3:30 p.m. W Javelin (F) ...............................................................................
6 p.m. M Javelin (F) ...............................................................................

Thursday, May 15 — Decathlon Day 1
11:30 a.m. M 100m ........................................................................J. Murray
12:10 p.m. M Long Jump ...............................................................J. Murray
1:10 p.m. M Shot Put  ..................................................................J. Murray
2:10 p.m. M High Jump  ...............................................................J. Murray
4:15 p.m. M 400m ........................................................................J. Murray

Thursday, May 15 — Heptathlon Day 1
12 p.m. W 100m Hurdles .........................................................................
12:45 p.m. W High Jump ...............................................................................
2:45 p.m. W Shot Put  .................................................................................
4 p.m. W 200m  ......................................................................................

Friday, May 16 — Running Events
5 p.m. W 110m Hurdles (P) ......................................................A. Torian
5:15 p.m. M 100m Hurdles (P) .......................................................J. Tharp
5:40 p.m. W 1500m (P) ...............................................C. Atkins, M. Hardin
6 p.m. M 1500m (P) ...........................................G. Coetzee, S. Rogers
6:20 p.m. W 400m (P) ............................................ V. Maisvorewa, D. Oke
6:45 p.m. M 400m (P) ................................................................ L. Roberts
7:10 p.m. W 100m (P) ............................................................C. Clinkscale
7:35 p.m. M 100m (P) .............K. Ajayi, M. Charamba, T. Davis, A. Fahmi, 
   .....................................................D. Matau, I. Myers, I. Okon
8 p.m. W 3000m Steeplechase (F) ........................................................
8:20 p.m. M 3000m Steeplechase (F) ........................................................

Friday, May 16 — Field Events
3:30 p.m. W Long Jump (F) ................................................. S. Richardson
4:15 p.m. W Shot Put (F) .........................................M. Mague, C. Massey
4:30 p.m. M Pole Vault (F) ..........................................................................

4:30 p.m. W High Jump (F) .........................................................................
6 p.m. M Long Jump (F) .................................. A. Davis II, A. Mthembu 
6:45 p.m. M Shot Put (F) .............................................................. M. Rueff

Friday, May 16 — Decathlon Day 2
11 a.m. M 110m Hurdles ...........................................................J. Murray
11:45 a.m. M Discus Throw ...........................................................J. Murray
12:55 p.m. M Pole Vault .................................................................J. Murray
2:30 p.m. M Javelin Throw ...........................................................J. Murray
4 p.m. M 1500m ......................................................................J. Murray

Friday, May 16 — Heptathlon Day 2
11:45 a.m. W Long Jump ..............................................................................
1 p.m. W Javelin Throw ..........................................................................
2:30 p.m. W 800m .......................................................................................

Saturday, May 17 — Running Events
6:05 p.m. W 4x100m Relay (F) ...................................................................
6:15 p.m. M 4x100m Relay (F) ....................................................... Auburn
6:25 p.m. W 1500m (F) ........................................................................TBA
6:35 p.m. M 1500m (F) ........................................................................TBA
6:45 p.m. W 110m Hurdles (F) .............................................................TBA
6:55 p.m. M 100m Hurdles (F) .............................................................TBA
7:05 p.m. W 400m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
7:15 p.m. M 400m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
7:25 p.m. W 100m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
7:35 p.m. M 100m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
7:45 p.m. W 800m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
7:55 p.m. M 800m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
8:05 p.m. W 400m Hurdles (F) ....................................................................
8:15 p.m. M 400m Hurdles (F) .............................................................TBA
8:25 p.m. W 200m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
8:35 p.m. M 200m (F) ..........................................................................TBA
8:45 p.m. W 5000m (F) ..............G. Coetzee, B. Jepchirchir, H. Porterfi eld
9:05 p.m. M 5000m (F) ...............................................C. Atkins, M. Hardin
9:30 p.m. W 4x400m Relay (F) ....................................................... Auburn
9:40 p.m. M 4x400m Relay (F) ...................................................................

Saturday, May 17 — Field Events
2:30 p.m. W Discus Throw (F) A. Adams, M. Hague, M. Huwalt, C. Massey
4 p.m. W Triple Jump (F) ........................................................................
5 p.m. W Pole Vault (F) ...........R. Held, A. Quinones-Mixon, B. Walden
5:15 p.m. M High Jump (F) ......................................................................... 
5:15 p.m. M Discus Throw (F).........................................................S. Allen
6:30 p.m. M Triple Jump (F) ........................................................................

Men (55.5)

Name Event SEC  NCAA Mark/Time
Israel Okon 100m 1st 2nd 9.91 (w)
Makanakaishe Charamba 200m 1st 1st 19.99
 4x100m Relay 1st 1st 38.39
Kanyinsola Ajayi 100m 2nd T-5th 9.96
Jay Avery Long Jump 3rd 18th 7.80m/25-7.25
Kyle Brown Hammer 4th 16th 68.76m/225-7
Ja’Kobe Tharpe 110m H T-5th T-7th 13.35
Seth Allen Discus 6th 17th 59.71m/195-11
Kyle Moison Hammer 8th 38th 65.86m/216-1

Women (45)

Name Event SEC  NCAA Mark/Time
Vimbayi Maisvorewa 400m 2nd 2nd 50.25
Brenda Jepchirchir 10000m 3rd 17th 32:42.28
 4x400m Relay 4th 10th 3:27.92
Camila Gomes 1500m 5th 42nd 4:13.72
Ana-Liese Torian 100m H 5th T-10th 12.93
Alyssa Quinones-Mixon Pole Vault 5th 27th 4.36m/14-3.5
Adrienne Adams Discus 5th 25th 56.20m/184-4
Camila Gomes 800m 6th 43rd 2:04.13
Ashantae Harvey 400m H 6th 16th 56.59
Megan Hague Shot Put 6th 12th 17.72m/58-1.75
Maura Huwalt Discus 8th 30th 55.76m/182-11

Auburn in the SEC/NCAA Ranks

All times Eastern
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Team Results at SEC Outdoors
 MEN’S WOMEN’S
Year M Pts W Pts  
1923 10th NA --- --- 
1924 9th NA --- ---
1925 6th NA --- ---
1926 5th NA --- ---
1927 5th NA --- ---
1928 3rd NA --- ---
1929 3rd NA --- ---  
1930 5th NA --- ---
1931 6th NA --- ---
1932 3rd NA --- ---
1933 2nd 41.5 --- ---
1934 2nd 34.3 --- ---
1935 4th 20.5 --- ---
1936 7th 17 --- ---
1937 3rd 22 --- ---
1938 2nd 38 --- ---
1939 2nd 31 --- ---  
1940 3rd 26.6 --- ---
1941 4th 21.83 --- ---
1942 6th 15 --- ---
1943 2nd 46 --- ---
1944 4th 15 --- ---
1945 4th 10 --- ---
1946 5th 25 --- ---
1947 3rd 36.5 --- ---
1948 2nd 36.5 --- ---
1949 3rd 33.2 --- ---  
1950 3rd 38 --- ---
1951 5th 22 --- ---
1952 3rd 34 --- ---
1953 2nd 27.09 --- ---
1954 1st 58.2 --- ---
1955 1st 49 --- ---
1956 2nd 41 --- ---
1957 2nd 34.6 --- ---
1958 6th 22.5 --- ---
1959 3rd 31.1 --- ---  
1960 3rd  37 --- ---
1961 1st 56 --- ---
1962 3rd 38.5 --- ---
1963 3rd 36 --- ---
1964 2nd 54 --- ---
1965 4th 25.5 --- ---
1966 2nd 34 --- ---
1967 4th 34.5 --- ---
1968 3rd 32 --- ---
1969 4th 14 --- ---  

 MEN’S WOMEN’S
Year M Pts W Pts  
1970  6th 16 --- ---
1971 6th 28 --- ---
1972 8th 19 --- ---
1973 5th 36 --- ---
1974 4th 60 --- ---
1975 6th 45 --- ---
1976 3rd 115 --- ---
1977 2nd 148 --- ---
1978 2nd 128 --- ---
1979 1st 148 1st** NA  
1980 2nd 114 2nd NA
1981 4th 71 5th 52
1982 7th 50.5 6th  42
1983 5th 70 7th 1
1984 4th 64 7th 12
1985 3rd 106 6th 30
1986 4th 72 7th 22
1987 4th 78 7th 10
1988 3rd 90 7th 33
1989 6th 48 7th 24  
1990 5th 56 6th 34
1991 5th 49 6th 45
1992 11th 16 6th 54
1993 9th 38 6th 52
1994 11th 16.5 7th 50
1995 6th 53 6th 76
1996 4th 85.5 3rd 94
1997 6th 78 4th 102
1998 7th 54 6th 76
1999 4th 98 11th 13  
2000 4th 100 8th 54
2001 7th 71 5th 67
2002 8th 50 5th 88
2003 4th 85 5th 77
2004 6th 80 7th 68.5
2005 6th 68 6th 81.5
2006 t-9th 31 2nd 135
2007 6th 74 7th 73.5
2008 5th 78.2 7th 66
2009 t-5th 72 5th 76  
2010 4th 88 4th 97
2011 5th 69 6th 66
2012 7th 58 6th 41.5
2013 t-9th 37 11th 32.5
2014 7th 50 9th 30
2015 10th 40 10th 28
2016 13th 15 10th 37
2017 t-9th 45.5 10th 42
2018 10th 41 11th 38.5 
2019 13th 17 8th 46  
2020  CANCELLED-COVID 19
2021 10th 30 7th 59
2022 10th 33 7th 57
2023 9th 41 12th 25
2024 9th 47 12th 24  

** AIAW Region III Championships
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AUBURN MEN

KAYINSOLA AJAYI (4)
2024 100m ..................................... 10.13 Pre
 100m ..................................... 10.09 7th
 4x100m Relay (1) .................. 38.55 2nd

COOPER ATKINS
2022 1500m ................................ 3:52.84 24th
 5000m .............................. 14:35.99 18th
2024 1500m ................................ 3:47.01 Pre
 1500m ................................ 3:49.12 12th
 5000m .....................................DNF ---

KYLE BROWN (6)
2021 Hammer .................... 66.61m/218-6 8th
2022 Hammer .................... 65.99m/216-6 7th
2023 Hammer Throw ....... 66.73m/218-11 6th

MAKANAKAISHE CHARAMBA (8)
2024 200m ..................................... 20.17 Pre
 200m ..................................... 20.00 3rd
 4x100m Relay (4) .................. 38.55 2nd

TYLER DAVIS
2021 100m ..................................... 10.61 19th
 200m ..................................... 20.95 10th
2022 100m ..................................... 10.60 17th
 200m ..................................... 21.09 20th

AZEEM FAHMI (4)
2023 100m ......................................10.11 Pre
 100m ..................................... 10.25 7th
2024 100m ..................................... 10.36 21st
 4x100m Relay (3) .................. 38.55 2nd

REX GREEN
2023 800m .................................. 1:55.22 30th

MAX HARDIN (8)
2024 1500m ................................ 3:46.20 Pre
 1500m ................................ 3:43.39 2nd
 5000m .....................................DNF ---

JOHN LEONARD
2024 Hammer Throw ......... 57.68m/189-3 10th

DARIO MATAU
2024 200m ..................................... 20.79 16th

KYLE MOISON (5)
2021 Discus ....................... 46.65m/153-1 21st
 Hammer .................... 62.34m/204-6 13th
2022 Hammer .................... 64.01m/210-0 8th 
2023 Hammer Throw ......... 67.29m/220-9 5th

JOHN MURRAY (8)
2021 Decathlon ......................... 6498 pts 10th
 Dec--100m ..............................11.61 ---
 Dec--Long Jump ...... 6.42m/21-0.75 ---
 Dec--Shot Put ........ 13.25m/43-5.75 ---
 Dec--High Jump .......... 1.92m/6-3.5 ---

 Dec--400m ............................. 52.29 ---
 Dec--110m H ......................... 14.70 ---
 Dec--Discus .............. 35.20m/115-6 ---
 Dec--Pole Vault .......... 3.30m/10-10 ---
 Dec--Javelin ........... 58.48m/191-10 ---
 Dec--1500m ........................ 5:09.61 ---
2022 Decathlon ......................... 7073 pts 6th
 Dec--100m ............................. 10.93 ---
 Dec--Long Jump ........... 6.63m/21-9 ---
 Dec--Shot Put ........ 14.36m/47-1.50 ---
 Dec--High Jump ........ 1.94m/6-4.25 ---
 Dec--400m ............................. 50.20 ---
 Dec--110m H ......................... 15.66 ---
 Dec--Discus .............. 41.84m/137-3 ---
 Dec--Pole Vault ....... 4.15m/13-7.25 ---
 Dec--Javelin ............. 52.23m/171-4 ---
 Dec--1500m ........................ 5:27.58 ---
2023 Decathlon ......................... 7760 pts 4th
 Dec--100m ............................. 10.87 ---
 Dec--Long Jump ........... 7.39m/24-3 ---
 Dec--Shot Put ............. 15.34m/50-4 ---
 Dec--High Jump ........ 1.95m/6-4.75 ---
 Dec--400m ............................. 50.32 ---
 Dec--110m H ......................... 15.04 ---
 Dec--Discus .............. 40.84m/134-0 ---
 Dec--Pole Vault ....... 4.30m/14-1.25 ---
 Dec--Javelin ............. 63.63m/208-9 ---
 Dec--1500m ........................ 5:01.30 ---

IAN MYERS
2024 200m ..................................... 21.47 31st
 4x400m Relay (4) ............... 3:09.54 9th

LUKE ROBERTS
2023 4x400m Relay (1) ......................DQ ---
2024 400m ..................................... 49.36 34th
 4x400m Relay (2) ............... 3:09.54 9th

MATTHEW RUEFF (1)
2023 Discus Throw ............ 49.09m/161-1 19th
 Shot Put ................... 17.56m/57-7.5 11th
2024 Shot Put ............... 18.27m/59-11.25 8th

JA’KOBE THARP (10)
2024 110m Hurdles ........................ 13.24 Pre
 110m Hurdles ........................ 13.18 1st

AUBURN WOMEN

CHANTE CLINKSCALE (1.25)
2023 100m ......................................11.47 9th
 100m ......................................11.36 Pre
 200m ..................................... 23.85 31st
2024 100m ......................................11.53 14th
 200m ..................................... 23.62 23rd
 4x100m Relay (3) .................. 43.65 4th

GENE COETZEE
2023 1500m ................................ 4:28.54 18th
 5000m .............................. 17:00.77 19th
2024 1500m ................................ 4:31.96 24th
 5000m .............................. 16:33.79 19th

MEGAN HAGUE
2023 Discus Throw .......... 48.44m/158-11 11th
 Shot Put .................... 14.66/48-1.25 15th
2024 Discus Throw ............ 46.79m/153-6 16th
 Shot Put ................... 16.60m/54-5.5 11th

ASHANTAE HARVEY
2023 400m ..................................... 53.87 24th
 4x400m Relay (3) ............... 3:37.39 10th
2024 4x400m Relay (3) ............... 3:35.01 9th

RHIANNON HELD (2)
2022 Pole Vault .................................. NH ---
2023 Pole Vault .................. 3.80m/12-5.5 18th
2024 Pole Vault .................. 4.18m/13-8.5 7th

MAURA HUWALT (21)
2021 Discus Throw ............ 52.01m/170-8 4th 
 Shot Put ................. 15.47m/50-9.25 14th
2022 Discus Throw ............ 56.21m/184-5 1st 
 Shot Put ................. 15.53m/50-11.5 11th
2023 Discus Throw ............ 54.90m/180-1 5th
 Javelin Throw ........... 47.94m/157-3 9th
 Shot Put ................. 16.69m/54-9.25 7th

VIMBAYI MAISVOREWA
2024 400m ..................................... 52.60 15th
 4x400m Relay (2) ............... 3:35.01 9th

DEBORAH OKE (1.25)
2023 4x400m Relay (1) ............... 3:35.01 9th
2024 400m ..................................... 53.22 17th
 4x100m Relay (3) .................. 43.65 4th

HALLIE PORTERFIELD
2022 1500m ................................ 4:35.57 26th
 5000m .............................. 18:28.88 27th

ALYSSA QUINONES-MIXON (5)
2023 Pole Vault ................ 3.95m/12-11.5 T-9th
2024 Pole Vault .................. 4.18m/13-8.5 4th

ZURIEL REED
2024 400m Hurdles ........................ 58.28 13th
 4x400m Relay (4) ............... 3:35.01 9th

SHONEDRA RICHARDSON (1.25)
2024 Long Jump ............... 6.14m/20-1.75 9th
 4x100m Relay (4) .................. 43.65 4th

SAMANTHA ROGERS
2024 1500m ................................ 4:32.86 25th

BROOKE WALDEN
2024 Pole Vault .................................. NH ---

Indivdual Results at SEC Outdoors
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Men’s

100Y DASH/100 METERS
1933 Sterling Dupree 9.9
1934 Sterling Dupree 9.8
1953 Jackie Creel 10.1
1954 Jackie Creel 9.8
1955 David Middleton 10.2
1960 Jimmy Morrow 9.8
1963 Gary Ray 9.3
1974 Clifford Outlin 9.4
1975 Clifford Outlin 9.3
1976 Harvey Glance 9.2
1977 Harvey Glance 10.36
1978 Harvey Glance 11.06
1980 Stanley Floyd 10.0
1999 Coby Miller 10.10
2012 Keenan Brock 10.17

220Y DASH/200 METERS
1933 Sterling Dupree 21.7
1934 Sterling Dupree 21.0
1952 Jackie Creel 21.2
1953 Jackie Creel 22.2
1954 Jackie Creel 20.8
1963 Gary Ray 21.0
1976 Harvey Glance 20.4
1977 Harvey Glance 20.47
1978 Harvey Glance 21.56
2000 Coby Miller 20.24

440Y DASH/400 METERS
1936 Wilton Kilgore 49.4
1944 Curtis Kuykendall 50.2
1952 Don Johnson 48.8
1953 Don Johnson 48.7
1959 Tommy Waldrip 48.1
1962 Jerry Smith 47.5 
1977 Willie Smith 45.38
1978 Willie Smith 45.25
1983 Calvin Brooks 45.88
1986 Clifton Campbell 45.43
2001 Avard Moncur 44.78

880Y RUN/800 METERS
1946 Fred Carley 1:57.8
1949 Dick Flournoy 1:57.9
1955 David Powell 1:58.5
1956 David Powell 1:54.0
1963 Ken Winter 1:51.3
1979 Theodis Abston 1:49.28
1980 Theodis Abston 1:48.60

MILE RUN/1600 METERS/1500 METERS
1934 Carl Phil 4:26.4
1941 Dudley Tyler 4:27.7
1946 Fred Carley 4:28.6
1947 Fred Carley 4:22.2

1948 Fred Carley 4:21.8
1948 Whitey Overton 4:24.3
1949 Whitey Overton 4:20.5
1961 Jim Dozier 4:14.6
1962 Jim Dozier 4:14.2
1980 John Tuttle 3:45.77
1981 Roger Jones 3:43.6
1985 Brian Jaeger 3:42.97
1988 Brian Jaeger 3:43.41
2008 Felix Kiboiywo 3:45.81
2010 Felix Kiboiywo 3:51.07

3000M STEEPLECHASE
1984 Steve Strevell 8:53.69
1991 Scott Strand 8:43.44

TWO-MILE RUN
1933 Emmett McQueen 9:51.6
1941 John Ball 9:53.7
1942 John Ball 10:01.0
1943 Jim Robinson 10:16.7
1947 Whitey Overton 9:52.5
1948 Whitey Overton 10.01.2
1949 Whitey Overton 9:58.1
1950 Whitey Overton 9:51.7
1954 John Barton 9:55.4
1955 John Barton 9:51.7
1956 Ellsworth Richter 10:12.6
1957 Ellsworth Richter 10.01.9

5000 METERS
1979 Tom Graves 14:00.29
1983 Tom Graves 14:24.05
1985 Brian Abshire 13:48.01
1987 Brian Jaeger 14:19.16
2010 Ben Cheruiyot 14:02.50
2011 Ben Cheruiyot 13:49.25

10,000 METERS
2010 Ben Cheruiyot 29:31.82
2011 Ben Cheruiyot 29:50.69

110M/HIGH HURDLES
1939 Chuck Morgan 14.8
1940 Chuck Morgan 14.7
1947 Joe Pennington 15.0
1948 Joe Pennington 14.8
1949 Joe Pennington 15.4
1950 Jack DeMedicis 14.7
1951 Jack DeMedicis 14.4
1952 Bill Fickling 14.9
1954 Bill Fickling 14.8
1957 Bill Yarbrough 15.1
1976 James Walker 13.8
1977 James Walker 13.9
1978 James Walker 14.0
1979 James Walker 13.7
2007 Ty Akins 13.62

2024 Ja’Kobe Tharp 13.18

400M HURDLES
1971 Alvin Bresler 51.8
1977 James Walker 49.48
1978 James Walker 51.15
1979 James Walker 48.48
1985 Kevin Henderson 49.49
1987 Kevin Henderson 49.87
1990 Kelly Carter 50.62
1991 Samuel Matete 49.35
2006 Reuben McCoy 50.15

440Y/400M RELAY
1977 Easley, Glance, Lewter, Smith 39.24
1978 Easley, Glance, Smith, Walker 40.12
1997 Harjo, Howard, Houston, Scott 39.41

MILE/1600M RELAY
1936 Ellis, Gresham,  
 Williams, Kilgore 3:25.0
1937 Ellis, Kelly,  
 Kilgore, Williams 3:19.7
1943 Burton, Creel,  
 Kuykendall, Reed 3:26.4
1959  Allen, Krebs,  
 Waldrip, Webb 3:18.0
1985 Brooks, Griffiths,  
 Henderson,McDougald 3:04.37
1986  Campbell, Council,  
 Griffiths, Henderson 3:05.50
1991  Anderson, Crichlow,  
 Fagan, Matete 3:03.57
1999 Edwards, Nartey,  
 Green, Moncur 3:03.78

HIGH JUMP
2007  Donald Thomas 7-6

POLE VAULT
1934  Bob Rutland 13-3.25
1940  Hoyt Hall 13-0
1941  Hoyt Hall 13-0
1943  Homer Tapia 12-8
1944  Curtis Kuykendall 11-8
1964  Tom Christopher 14-5.25
1966  Tom Christopher 15-6
1981  David Spivey 17-3

LONG JUMP
1938  Bob Dickenson 23-6
1943  Herbert Burton 22-4
1955  Bill Yarbrough 22-6.75
1964  Tom Mitchell 23-5
1966  Wade Curington 23-3.25
1967  Jack Marsh 24-1.75
1968  Jack Marsh 24-1.75
1976 Tony Easley 25-0.75

SEC Outdoor Champions By Event
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1977 Harvey Glance 25-2.5
1988 Boris Goins 26-6.25
1996 Victor Houston 25-11.5
2004 Leevan Sands 26-4.5

TRIPLE JUMP
1964 Harvey Johnston 45-10
1965 Bill Meadows 45-2.5
1966 Bill Meadows 48-2.25
1967 Bill Meadows 48-3
1977 Tony Easley 49-5.5
1998 Andre Scott 53-9.25
2003 Leevan Sands 55-2.5
2004 Leevan Sands 54-6.5

SHOT PUT
1954 Jim Dillion 50-5.5
1959 Richard Crane 55-1.25
1961 Richard Crane 57-6.5
2003 Gabor Mate 59-5
2004 Edis Elkasevic 64-00.25
2005 Edis Elkasevic 68-4.5
2007 Cory Martin 64-5
2008 Cory Martin 66-7.75
2011 Stephen Saenz 64-3
2012 Stephen Saenz 60-1.25

DISCUS
1951 Jim Dillion 161-9.5
1952 Jim Dillion 164-6.5
1954 Jim Dillion 171-4
1959 Richard Crane 157-4
1960 Richard Crane 161-3.5
1961 Richard Crane 170-2
1973 Brett Dull 166-11.5
1999 Gabor Mate 193-3
2000 Gabor Mate 210-8
2001 Gabor Mate 205-5
2002 Reedus Thurmond 190-7
2003 Gabor Mate 197-5
2004 Edis Elkasevic 187-10
2005 Edis Elkasevic 190-7

JAVELIN
1958 Hindman Wall 210-6
1960 Joe Leichtnam 209-9

HAMMER THROW
2005 Cory Martin 214-11
2007 Cory Martin 234-4
2008 Cory Martin 238-11

DECATHLON
1979 Billy Blackburn 7259
1980 Billy Blackburn 7457
1981 Read Montague 7160
1984 Jim Awbrey 7322
1985 Jim Awbrey 7572

Women’s

100 METERS
2006  Kerron Stewart 11.03
2007 Kerron Stewart 11.10
2010 Sheniqua Ferguson 11.19

200 METERS
1993  Juliet Campbell 22.66
2007 Kerron Stewart 22.52
2010 Sheniqua Ferguson 23.09

400 METERS
1992  Juliet Campbell 50.45
2010 Joanna Atkins 52.58
2011 Joanna Atkins 51.83

1500 METERS
1996 Janet Trujillo 4:24.32

5000 METERS
1992  Amy-Sue Patterson 16:53.12
1995 Rachel Sauder 16:32.65
1996 Rachel Sauder 16:57.23
1998 Lindsey Rogers 16:59.39
2006 Angela Homan 16:28.57

10,000 METERS
1995 Rachel Sauder 34:38.07
1996 Rachel Sauder 36:53.00
1997 Nancy Victoria 35:16.50
2004 Angela Homan 34:18.10
2005 Angela Homan 34:21.19
2006 Angela Homan 34:10.42

100 METER HURDLES
2006 Josanne Lucas 12.98

400 METER HURDLES
2006 Markita James 56.44
2008 Amelia Anderson 57.15
2009 Danielle Gilchrist 57.83

3000 METER STEEPLECHASE
2022 Joyce Kimeli 9:49.13

400M RELAY
2009 S. Williams, Atkins, 
 Armbrister, C. Williams 44.11
2010 S. Williams, Atkins,
 Ferguson, Smith 43.38

1600M RELAY
1992  Williamson, Williamson,
 Campbell, Onyali 3:34.29
2006 Lucas, Thomas, 
 Stewart, James 3:31.35

HIGH JUMP
1988 Sissy Costner 6-0
1989  Sissy Costner 6-0
1998 Nakeitra Jones  6-0.5
2008 Raevan Harris 6-0
2009 Raevan Harris 5-11.5
2010 Maya Pressley 5-10.75
2011 Maya Pressley 6-0.75

LONG JUMP
1996 Colleen Gillies 21-4.25
1997 Lacena Golding 20-1.5
2002 Elva Goulbourne 22-4.50
2003 Elva Goulbourne 22-5

TRIPLE JUMP
2001 Shelly-Ann Gallimore 43-4.50
2004 Shelly-Ann Gallimore 44-4

SHOT PUT
2001 Stacy Martin 49-10

DISCUS
1981  Krissy Terpening 152-6
2022 Maura Huwalt 56.21m/184-5

HAMMER THROW
2008  Valentina Srsa 196-11
2022 Madi Malone 69.39m/227-8
2023 Madi Malone 68.69m/225-4

JAVELIN THROW
2019  Kylee Carter 55.26m/181-3
2022 Ashley Carter 54.90m/180-1

HEPTATHLON
1981 Nora Araujo 4894

SEC Outdoor Champions By Event
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SEC Outdoor Champions By Year
Men’s

1933 Sterling Dupree 100 Yards 9.9
 Sterling Dupree 220 Yards 21.7
 Emmett McQueen 2 Miles 9:51.6
1934 Sterling Dupree 100 Yards 9.8
 Sterling Dupree 220 Yards 21.0
 Carl Phil Mile 4:26.4
 Lloyd Richey High Jump 5-11
 Robert Rutland Pole Vault 13-3.75
1937 Ellis, Kelly, Mile Relay 3:19.7
 Williams, Kilgore 
1938 Chuck Morgan High Jump 6-3
 t-Bobby Dickinson Broad Jump 23-6
1939 Chuck Morgan 120y hurdles 14.8
1940 Chuck Morgan 120y hurdles 14.7
1941 Dave Tyler Mile 4:27.7
1942 John Ball 2 Miles 10:01.0
1946 Fred Carley 880 Yards 1:57.8
 Fred Carley Mile 4:28.6
1947 Fred Carley Mile 4:22.2
 Whitey Overton 2 Miles 9:52.5
 Joe Pennington 120y hurdles 15.0
1948 Fred Carley Mile 4:21.8
 Whitey Overton  2 Miles 10:01.2
 Joe Pennington 120y hurdles 14.8
1949 Whitey Overton Mile 4:24.3
 Whitey Overton 2 Miles 9:58.1
 Joe Pennington 120y hurdles 15.4
1950 Whitey Overton Mile 4:20.5
 Whitey Overton 2 Miles 9:51.7
 Jack DeMedicis 120y hurdles 14.7
1951 Jack DeMedicis 120y hurdles 14.4
 Jim Dillon Discus 161-9
1952 Jack Creel 220 Yards 21.2
 Don Johnson 440 Yards 48.8
 Bill Fickling 120y hurdles 14.9
 Jim Dillon Discus 164-6
1953 Jack Creel 100 Yards 10.1
 Jack Creel 220 Yards 22.2
 Don Johnson 440 Yards 48.7
1954 Jack Creel 100 Yards 9.8 
 Jack Creel 220 Yards 20.8
 John Barton 2 Miles 9:55.4
 Bill Fickling 120y hurdles 14.8
 Jim Dillon Shot Put 50-5.50
 Jim Dillon Discus 171-4
1955 Dave Middleton 100 Yards 10.2
 Dave Powell 880 Yards 1:58.5
 John Barton 2 Miles 9:51.7
 Bill Yarbrough Broad Jump 21-11
 Bill Yarbrough High Jump 5-10
1956 Dave Powell 880 Yards 1:54.0
 Ellsworth Richter 2 Miles 10:12.6
 Bob Jones High Jump 6-2
1957 Ellsworth Richter 2 Miles 10:01.9
 Bill Yarbrough 120y hurdles 15.1
1958 Hindman Wall Javelin 210-6
1959 Tommy Waldrip 440 Yards 48.1
 Richard Crane Shot Put 55-7.50
 Richard Crane Discus 157-4

 Allen, Webb,  Mile Relay 3:18.0
 Krebs, Waldrip 
1960 Jimmy Morrow 100 Yards 9.8
 Richard Crane Discus 161-3
 Joe Leichtnam Javelin 209-9
1961 Jim Dozier Mile 4:14.6
 Richard Crane Shot Put 57-6.50
 Richard Crane Discus 170-2
1962 Jerry Smith 440 Yards 47.5
 Jim Dozier Mile 4:14.2
1963 Gary Ray  100 Yards 9.3
 Gary Ray 220 Yards 21.0
 Ken Winter 880 Yards 1:51.3
1964 Tom Mitchell Broad Jump 23.5
 Harvey Johnston Triple Jump 45-10
 Tom Christopher Pole Vault 14-5.75
1965 Bill Meadows Triple Jump 49-2.25
1966 Wade Curington Long Jump 23-8.25
 Bill Meadows Triple Jump 48-2.25
 Tom Christopher Pole Vault 15-6
1967 Jack Marsh Long Jump 24-9.25
 Bill Meadows Triple Jump 48-3
1968 Jack Marsh Long Jump 24-1.25
1971 Alvin Bresler 440y hurdles 51.0
1973 Brett Dull Discus 166-11
1974 Clifford Outlin 100 Yards 9.4
1975 Clifford Outlin 100 Yards 9.3
1976 Harvey Glance 100 Yards 9.2
 Harvey Glance 220 Yards 20.4
 James Walker 120y hurdles 13.7
 Tony Easley Long Jump 24-00.75
1977 Harvey Glance 100 meters 10.36
 Harvey Glance 200 meters 20.47
 Harvey Glance Long Jump 25-2.50
 Willie Smith 400 meters 45.38
 James Walker 110m hurdles 13.90
 James Walker 400m hurdles 49.58
 Tony Easley Triple Jump 49-5.50
 Easley, Lewter, 440y Relay 39.24
 Smith, Glance 
1978 Harvey Glance 100 meters 11.06
 Harvey Glance 200 meters 21.56
 Willie Smith 400 meters 45.25
 James Walker 110m hurdles 14.0
 James Walker  440m hurdles 51.15
 Easley, Walker, 440y Relay 40.12
 Smith, Glance 
1979 Theo Abston 800 meters 1:49.28
 Tom Graves 5000 meters 14:00.29
 James Walker 110m hurdles 13.7
 James Walker 440m hurdles 48.48
 Billy Blackburn Decathlon 7259
1980 Stanley Floyd 100 meters 10.0
 Theo Abston 800 meters 148.6
 John Tuttle 1500 meters 3:45.77
 Billy Blackburn Decathlon 7457
1981 Roger Jones 1500 meters 3:43.6
 David Spivey Pole Vault 17-2.50
 Read Montague Decathlon 7160
1982 Roger Jones 1500 meters 3:42.97
1983 Calvin Brooks 400 meters 45.88
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SEC Outdoor Champions By Year
 Tom Graves 5000 meters 14:24.05
1984 Steve Strevell Steeplechase 8:53.69
 Jim Awbrey Decathlon 7322
1985 Brian Jaeger 1500 meters 3:42.54
 Brian Abshire 5000 meters 13:48.08
 Kevin Henderson 400m hurdles 49.49
 Jim Awbrey Decathlon 7572
 Henderson,Griffiths, 1600m Relay 3:04.37
 McDougald, Brooks 
1986 Clifton Campbell 400 meters 45.43
 Council, Griffiths, 1600m Relay 3:08.50
 Henderson, Campbell 
1987 Brian Jaeger 5000 meters 14:19.16
 Kevin Henderson 400m hurdles 49.87
1988 Brian Jaeger 1500 meters 3:43.41
 Boris Goins Long Jump 26-6.25
1990 Kelly Carter 400m hurdles 50.62
1991 Samuel Matete 400m hurdles 49.35
 Scott Strand 3000m Steeplechase 8:42.44
 Fagan, Matete, 1600m Relay 3:03.57
 Crichlow, Anderson 
1996 Victor Houston Long Jump 25-11.5
1997 Harjo, Howard, 400m Relay 39.41
 Houston, Scott 
1999 Coby Miller 100 meters 10.10
 Gabor Mate Discus 193-3
 Edwards, Nartey 1600m Relay 3:03.78
 Green, Moncur 
2000 Coby Miller 200 meters 20.24
 Gabor Mate Discus 210-8
2001 Avard Moncur 400 meters 44.78
 Gabor Mate Discus 205-5
2002 Reedus Thurmond Discus 190-7
2003 Gabor Mate Shot Put 59-5
 Gabor Mate Discus 197-5
 Leevan Sands Triple Jump 55-2.5
2004 Leevan Sands Long Jump 26-4.5
 Leevan Sands Triple Jump 54-6.5
 Edis Elkasevic Shot Put 64-00.25
 Edis Elkasevic Discus 187-10
2005 Edis Elkasevic Shot Put 68-4.5
 Edis Elkasevic Discus 190-7
 Cory Martin Hammer Throw 214-11
2006 Reuben McCoy 400m hurdles 50.15
2007 Ty Akins 110m hurdles 13.62
 Cory Martin Shot Put 64-5
 Cory Martin Hammer Throw 234-4
 Donald Thomas High Jump 7-6
2008 Felix Kiboiywo 1500 meters 3:45.81
 Cory Martin Shot Put 66-7.75
 Cory Martin Hammer Throw 238-11
2010 Felix Kiboiywo 1500 meters 3:51.07
 Ben Cheruiyot 5000 meters 14:02.50
 Ben Cheruiyot 10,000 meters 29:31.82
2011 Ben Cheruiyot 5000 meters 13:59.25
 Ben Cheruiyot 10,000 Meters 29:50.69
 Stephen Saenz Shot Put 64-3
2012 Keenan Brock 100m 10.17
 Stephen Saenz Shot Put 60-1.25
2024 Ja’Kobe Tharp 110m hurdles 13.18

Women’s

1981  Krissy Terpening Discus 152-6
 Nora Araujo Heptathlon 4894
1988  Sissy Costner High Jump 6-0
1989  Sissy Costner High Jump 6-0
1992  Juliet Campbell 400 meters 51.45
 Amy-Sue Patterson 5000 meters 16:53.12
 Williamson, Williamson,  1600m Relay 3:34.29
 Campbell,Onyali 
1993  Juliet Campbell 200 meters 22.66
1995 Rachel Sauder 5,000 meters 16:32.65
 Rachel Sauder 10,000 meters 34:38.07
1996 Rachel Sauder 5,000 meters 16:57.23
 Rachel Sauder 10,000 meters 36:53.00
 Janet Trujillo 1500 meters 4:24.32
 Colleen Gillies Long Jump 21-4.25
1997 Lacena Golding Long Jump 20-1.5
 Nancy Victoria 10,000 meters 35:16.50
1998 Lacena Golding Long Jump 21-4 
 Lacena Golding Heptathlon 5750
 Lacena Golding 100m hurdles 13.06
2001 Stacy Martin Shot Put 49-10
 Shelly-Ann Gallimore Triple Jump 43-4.50
2002 Elva Goulbourne Long Jump 22-4.50
2003 Elva Goulbourne Long Jump 22-5
2004  Shelly-Ann Gallimore Triple Jump 44-4
 Angela Homan 10,000 meters 34:18.10
2005 Angela Homan 10,000 meters 34:21.19
2006 Angela Homan 5,000 meters 16:28.57
 Angela Homan 10,000 meters 34:10.42
 Markita James 400m hurdles 56.44
 Josanne Lucas 100m hurdles 12.98
 Kerron Stewart 100 meters 11.03
 Lucas, Thomas, 1600m Relay 3:31.35
 Stewart, James 
2007 Kerron Stewart 100 meters 11.10
 Kerron Stewart 200 meters 22.52
2008 Amelia Anderson 400m hurdles 57.15
 Raevan Harris High Jump 6-0
 Valentina Srsa Hammer Throw 196-11
2009 Danielle Gilchrist 400m hurdles 57.83
 Raevan Harris High Jump 5-11.5
 S. Williams, Atkins, 400m Relay 44.11
 Armbrister, C. Williams 
2010 Sheniqua Ferguson 100 meters 11.19
 Sheniqua Ferguson 200 meters 23.09
 Joanna Atkins 400 meters 52.58
 S. Williams, Atkins 400m Relay 43.38
 Ferguson, Smith 
 Maya Pressley High Jump 5-10.75
2011 Joanna Atkins 400 meters 51.83 
 Maya Pressley High Jump 6-0.75
2019 Kylee Carter Javelin Throw 55.26m/181-3
2022 Ashley Carter Javelin Throw 54.90m/180-1
 Maura Huwalt Discus Throw 56.21m/184-5
 Joyce Kimeli 3000m Steeplechase 9:49.13
 Madi Malone Hammer Throw 69.39m/238-2
2023 Madi Malone Hammer Throw 68.69m/225-4
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Men’s Outdoor Personal Bests
KAYINSOLA AJAYI (Sophomore, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 9.96 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)

SETH ALLEN (Junior, Throws)
Discus Throw outdoor – 60.95m/200-0 (2024 Big Ten Outdoors)
Hammer Throw outdoor – 51.99m/170-7 (2023 Big Ten Outdoors)

COOPER ATKINS (Senior, Distance)
800m outdoor - 1:50.89 (2024 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
1500m outdoor – 3:42.74 (2022 Crimson Tide Invitational)
5000m outdoor –14:35.99 (2022 SEC Outdoors)

JAY AVERY (Sophomore, Jumps)
Triple Jump outdoor – 14.72m/48-3.5 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
Long Jump outdoor – 7.80m/25-7.25 (2025 Terry Long FSU Relays)
100m outdoor – 11.02 (2024 Victor Lopez Classic)

KYLE BROWN (Senior, Throws)
Hammer Throw outdoor – 68.76m/225-7 (2025 Tiger Track Classic)

MAKANAKAISHE CHARAMBA (Senior, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 10.15 (2023 Texas Relays)
200m outdoor – 19.95 (2024 NCAA East Prelims) 
*** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD ***

AARON DAVIS II (Junior, Jumps)
100m Hurdles outdoor – 14.53 (2023 American Outdoors)
Long Jump outdoor – 7.72m/25-4 (2025 44 Farms Team Invitational)

TYLER DAVIS (Senior, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 10.17 (2022 Tom Jones Memorial)
200m outdoor – 20.59 (2022 LSU Invitational)

AZEEM FAHMI (Junior, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 10.11 (2023 SEC Outdoors); 10.04w (2023 NCAA East Prelimi-
naries)
200m outdoor – 20.79 (2025 Florida Relays)

REX GREEN (Junior, Distance)
800m outdoor – 1:50.66 (2023 Tom Jones Invite)
1500m outdoor – 3:55.93 (2023 Cameron Burrell Invitational)

MAX HARDIN (Sophomore, Distance)
800m outdoor – 1:50.42 (2024 LSU Invitational)
1500m outdoor – 3:41.83 (2024 Florida Relays)
*** AUBURN FRESHMAN SCHOOL RECORD ***

JOHN LEONARD (Junior, Throws)
Hammer Throw outdoor – 63.94m/209-9 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)

DARIO MATAU (Senior, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 10.19 (2023 NCAA Division II Outdoors)
200m outdoor – 20.45 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational & 2024 LSU Invitational)
400m outdoor – 46.87 (2023 Southside Power & Fitness Invitational)

KYLE MOISON (Senior, Throws)
Discus Throw outdoor – 51.56m/169-2 (2021 LSU Alumni Gold Invite)
Hammer Throw outdoor – 67.38m/221-1 (2023 NCAA Outdoors)
Shot Put outdoor – 15.41m/50-6.75 (2023 Tiger Track Classic)

ASANDE MTHEMBU (Freshman, Jumps)
Long Jump outdoor – 7.11m/23-4 (2025 Florida Relays)

JOHN MURRAY (Senior, Multis)
Decathlon outdoor – 7760 pts (2023 SEC Outdoors)
100m outdoor – 10.87 (2023 Bryan Clay Invitational)
Long Jump outdoor – 7.39m/24-3 (2023 SEC Outdoors)
Shot Put outdoor – 16.46m/54-0 (2025 Tiger Track Classic)
High Jump outdoor – 1.95m/6-4.75 (2023 SEC Outdoors/2021 Tennessee 
Relays)
400m outdoor – 50.12 (2022 SEC Outdoors)
110m Hurdles outdoor – 15.03 (2022 Texas Relays)
Discus Throw outdoor – 46.07m/151-1 (2023 FSU Relays)
Pole Vault outdoor – 4.40m/14-5.25 (2022 Texas Relays)
Javelin Throw outdoor – 64.13m/210-4 (2022 Texas Relays)
1500m outdoor – 5:01.30 (2023 SEC Outdoors)

IAN MYERS (Junior, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 10.22 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)
200m outdoor – 20.96 (2025 Florida Relays)
400m outdoor – 47.76 (2024 Yellow Jacket Invitational)

ISRAEL OKON (Freshman, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 10.07 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational); 9.91w (2025 LSU Invita-
tional)

LUKE ROBERTS (Senior, Hurdles)
400m outdoor – 47.49 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
400m Hurdles outdoor – 53.89 (2022 Crimson Tide Invitational)

MATTHEW RUEFF (Junior, Throws)
Discus Throw outdoor – 50.20m/164-8 (2023 Crimson Classic)
Shot Put outdoor – 19.07m/62-6.75 (2025 Tiger Track Classic)

JA’KOBE THARP (Sophomore, Sprints/Hurdles)
110m Hurdles outdoor – 13.12 (2024 USATF U20 Championships)
*** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD & AUBURN FRESHMAN RECORD ***
*** AMERICAN JUNIOR (U20) RECORD ***
200m outdoor – 21.06w (2025 LSU Invitaitonal)
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Women’s Outdoor Personal Bests
ADRIENNE ADAMS (Senior, Throws)
Discus Throw outdoor – 57.76m/189-6 (2023 Knights Invite)
Shot Put outdoor – 12.12m/39-9.25 (2025 Tiger Track Classic)

CHANTE CLINKSCALE (Senior, Sprints)
100m outdoor – 11.23w (2023 NCAA East Preliminaries)
200m outdoor – 23.10 (2024 NCAA East Prelims)

GENE COETZEE (Junior, Disance)
800m outdoor – 2:06.17 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
1500m outdoor – 4:16.56 (2025 Florida Relays)
5000m outdoor – 16:18.13 (2025 Wake Forest Invitational)

AUDREY DUNN (Sophomore, Distance)
1500m outdoor – 4:30.76 (2025 Tiger Track Classic)
5000m outdoor – 16:48.60 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)

CAMILA GOMES (Sophomore, Distance)
800m outdoor – 2:04.13 (2025 Florida Relays)
1500m outdoor – 4:13.72 (2025 Florida Relays)

MEGAN HAGUE (Junior, Throws)
Discus Throw outdoor – 51.898m/170-6 (2025 LSU Invitational)
Shot Put outdoor – 17.72m/58-1.75 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)

ASHANTAE HARVEY (Senior, Sprints)
100m outdoors – 11.66 (2022 Jo Meaker Classic)
200m outdoors – 23.52 (2022 Joe Meaker Classic)
400m outdoor – 52.67 (2023 Tom Jones Invite)
100m Hurdles outdoors – 13.48 (2022 NJCAA Region VI Outdoors)
400m Hurdles outdoors – 56.59 (2025 LSU Invitational)

RHIANNON HELD (Senior, Pole Vault)
Pole Vault outdoor – 4.18m/13-8.5 (2024 SEC Outdoors)

MAURA HUWALT (Senior, Throws)
Discus Throw outdoor – 56.34m/184-10 (2023 Tiger Track Classic)
Hammer Throw outdoor – 57.55m/188-9 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)
Javelin Throw outdoor – 52.99m/173-10 (2023 Crimson Classic)
Shot Put outdoor – 16.79m/55-1 (2023 Crimson Classic)

BRENDA JEPCHIRCHIR (Freshman, Distance)
1500m outdoor – 4:17.59 (2025 Florida Relays)
*** AUBURN FRESHMAN RECORD ***
10,000m outdoor – 32:42.28 (2025 Wake Forest Invitational)
*** AUBURN FRESHMAN & AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD ***

VIMBAYI MAISVOREWA (Senior, Sprints)
200m outdoor – 23.49 (2024 Florida Relays)
400m outdoor – 50.25 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)
800m outdoor – 2:19.87 (2022 Bethel College Open)

CAMRYN MASSEY (Freshman, Throws)
Discus Throw outdoor – 54.18m/177-9 (2025 Tiger Track Classic)
Hammer Throw outdoor – 48.25m/158-3 (2025 Terry Long FSU Relays)
Shot Put outdoor – 15.89m/52-1.75 (2025 LSU Invitational)

CADY McPHAIL (Sophomore, Distance)
400m outdoor – 58.65 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
800m outdoor – 2:109.67 (2025 LSU Invitational)

DEBORAH OKE (Sophomore, Sprints)
200m outdoor – 24.76 (2024 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
400m outdoor – 52.18 (2024 NCAA East Prelims)

HALLIE PORTERFIELD (Junior, Distance)
800m outdoor – 2:15.00 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
1500m outdoor – 4:29.34 (2022 Crimson Tide Invitational)
5000m outdoor – 16:45.80 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)

ALYSSA QUINONES-MIXON (Junior, Pole Vault)
Pole Vault outdoor – 4.236m/14-3.5 (2025 LSU Invitational)

ZURIEL REED (Sophomore, Hurdles)
400m Hurdles outdoor – 57.48 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)

NEDRA RICHARDSON (Sophomore, Sprints)
Long Jump outdoor – 6.22m/20-5.0 (2024 Tiger Track Classic)
*** AUBURN FRESHMAN OUTDOOR RECORD ***
100m outdoor – 11.80 (2025 Tom Jones Invitational)

SAMANTHA ROGERS (Senior, Distance)
800m outdoor – 2:09.49 (2025 Yellow Jacket Invitational)
1500m outdoor – 4:19.94 (2025 Tiger Track Classic)
3000m outdoor – 10:23.27 (2021 Tiger Track Classic)

ANA-LIESE TORIAN (Sophomore, Sprints/Hurdles)
100m Hurldes outdoor – 12.93 (2025 Florida Relays)
*** AUBURN SCHOOL RECORD ***

BROOKE WALDEN (Sophomore, Jumps)
Pole Vault outdoor – 3.80m/12-5.5 (2024 Hurricane Alumni Invitational & 2024 
Florida Relays)
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KAYINSOLA AJAYI

100m
10.21 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
10.39 13th Tom Jones Memorial 4/13/24
10.14 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
10.16 2nd LSU Invitational 4/27/24
10.13 --- SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
10.09 7th SEC Outdoors 5/11/24
10.24 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/22/24
10.03 2nd NCAA East Prelims 5/24/24
10.03 --- NCAA Outdoors 6/5/24
10.01 3rd NCAA Outdoors 6/7/24
9.96 1st Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25

SETH ALLEN
Discus Throw

51.05m 5th Hurricane Invitational 3/17-18/23
50.67m 18th Bobcat Invitational 3/30-4/1/23
51.97m 2nd Fighting Illini Challenge 4/8/23
51.62m 6th Tom Jones Memorial 4/14-15/23
51.93m 3rd Indiana Invitational     4/21-22/23
52.52m 4th Drake Relays 4/26-29/23
53.96m 10th Big Ten Outdoors  5/12-14/23
53.26m 1st NCAA East Prelims 5/25-27/23
58.60m 1st USF Alumni Invitational 3/15-16/24
55.14m 9th Texas Relays 3/27-30/24
59.32m 5th Tom Jones Invitational 4/12-13/24
56.78m 1st Jim Green Invitational 4/19-20/24
57.46m 3rd Drake Relays 4/24-27/24
60.95m 1st Big Ten Outdoors 5/10-12/24
57.87m 6th NCAA East Prelims 5/22-25/24
55.55m 18th NCAA Outdoors 6/5-8/24
58.84m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
59.30m 2nd Florida Relays (Invite) 4/5/25
FOUL --- Tom Jones Invitational (Invite) 4/19/25
59.44m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
59.71m 2nd LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Hammer Throw
48.91m 9th Hurricane Invitational 3/17-18/23
51.69m 9th Indiana Invitational     4/21-22/23
51.99m 23rd Big Ten Outdoors  5/12-14/23

COOPER ATKINS
800m

1:52.03 3rd Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
DNF -- Joe Walker Invite 4/8/22
1:53.93 12th Lawrence Memorial 4/29/22
1:50.89 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
1:52.09 41st Florida Relays 3/30/24
1:52.89 8th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
1:56.81 54th Florida Relays 4/4/25

1500m
3:44.06 4th Florida Relays 3/31/22
3:46.09 11th Joe Walker Invite 4/8/22
3:42.74 5th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/22/22
3:52.84 24th SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
3:55.59 44th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/22
3:44.83 7th Florida Relays (Inv) 3/30/24
3:45.81 9th Bryan Clay Invite (Open A) 4/13/24
3:50.94 6th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
3:47.01 --- SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
3:49.12 12th SEC Outdoors 5/11/24
3:44.26 7th Florida Relays (Inv) 4/4/25
3:50.22 31st Wake Forrest Invitational 4/18/25
3:43.56 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

5000m

14:35.99 18th SEC Outdoors 5/14/22
DNF --- SEC Outdoors 5/11/24

JAY AVERY
Long Jump

7.37m 5th Kirk Baptiste Invitational 3/14/24
7.17m 2nd Victor Lopez Classic 3/21-23/24 
7.25m (w) 5th Cameron Burrell Invitational 4/6/24
6.87m 26th Mt. SAC Relays 4/17-20/24
7.06m 5th Tom Tellez Invitational 5/3/24
7.80m 2nd Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25
7.34m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
7.04m 9th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Triple Jump
14.72m 5th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25

100m
11.02 8th Victor Lopez Classic 3/21-23/24
 

KYLE BROWN
Hammer Throw

65.13m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 3/19/21
65.08m 2nd FSU Relays 3/25/21
65.08m 6th Florida Relays 4/2/21
66.14m 1st Tennessee Relays 4/8/21
65.69m 3rd Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
66.61m 8th SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
64.67m 13th NCAA East Prelims 5/27/21
67.13m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
67.01m 7th Texas Relays 3/24/22
67.06m 6th Florida Relays 3/31/22
68.07m 1st War Eagle Invitational 4/15/22
67.29m 7th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/22/22
68.56m 3rd Penn Relays 4/28/22
65.99m 7th SEC Outdoors 5/12/22
68.02m 10th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/22
66.59m 19th NCAA Outdoors 6/8/22
64.42m 3rd FSU Relays 3/23/23
66.65m 12th Texas Relays 3/30/23
65.15m 2nd Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
65.04m 7th Tom Jones Invite (Inv) 4/15/23
66.13m 3rd Crimson Classic (Inv) 4/21/23
65.56m 5th Penn Relays 4/27/23
66.73m 6th SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
67.35m 8th NCAA East Prelims 5/24/23
66.17m 21st NCAA Outdoors 6/7/23
63.29m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
64.03m 6th Florida Relays 4/4/25
67.40m 1st Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25
68.76m 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
66.57m 4th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

MAKANAKAISHE CHARAMBA
100m

10.71  Lee Invitational 4/19/22
10.48  Flames Invitational 4/8-9/22
10.41  Electric City Invitational 4/16/22
10.35  SAC Outdoors 5/5-6/22
10.36  SAC Outdoors  5/5-6/22
10.50  Lee University Last Chance 5/14/22
10.34  NCAA Division II Outdoors 5/26-28/22
10.52  NCAA Division II Outdoors 5/26-28/22
10.15  Texas Relays 3/29-4/1/23

10.29  Georgia Tech Invitational 4/21-22/23
10.20w  SAC Outdoors 5/3-4/23
10.28  SAC Outdoors 5/3-4/23
10.34  Lee University Last Chance 5/13/23
10.21  NCAA Division II Outdoors  5/25-27/23
10.02w  NCAA Division II Outdoors 5/25-27/23
10.28 2nd Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
10.16 7th LSU Invitational 4/27/24

200m
21.11  Lee Invitational Mar 19/22
20.84  Flames Invitational 4/8-9/22
20.87  Electric City Invitational 4/16/22
20.95  SAC Outdoors  5/5-6/22
21.02  SAC Outdoors  5/5-6/22
20.41 (w)  NCAA Division II Outdoors 5/26-28/22
20.44  NCAA Division II Outdoors 5/26-28/22
20.49  Tennessee Invite 4/6-8/23
20.65  Georgia Tech Invitational 4/21-22/23
20.67  SAC Outdoors 5/3-4/23
20.44  SAC Outdoors 5/3-4/23
20.32  NCAA Division II Outdoors 5/25-27/23
20.19 (w)  NCAA Division II Outdoors 5/25-27/23
20.23 1st Florida State Relay 3/22/24
20.11 1st LSU Invitational 4/27/24
20.17 --- SEC Outdoors 5/9/24
20.00 3rd SEC Outdoors 5/11/24
20.17 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/22/24
19.95 4th NCAA East Prelims 5/24/24
20.16 --- NCAA Outdoors 6/5/24
20.20 5th NCAA Outdoors 6/7/24
19.99 1st Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/18/25

AARON DAVIS II
100m

11.32  Cameron Burrell Invitational 4/7/23
110m Hurdles

14.99  J Fred Duckett Twilight Meet 4/22/23
14.80  Texas Invitational 4/28-29/23
14.56  Tom Tellez Invitational 5/5/23
14.55  American Outdoors 5/12-14/23
14.53  American Outdoors 5/12-14/23

Long Jump
7.20mw  Kirk Baptiste Invitational 3/16/23
7.32m  Victor Lopez Classic 3/23-25/23
6.88m  Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
6.75m  Mt. SAC Relays 4/12-15/23
7.06mw  Texas Invitational 4/28-29/23
7.33m  American Outdoors 5/12-14/23
7.65m 3rd Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25
7.72m 2nd 44 Farms Team Invitational 4/11/25
7.18m 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

TYLER DAVIS
100m

10.50 5th Florida Relays 4/2-3/21
10.61 19th SEC Outdoors 5/13-15/21
10.41 2nd Florida Relays 3/31-4/2/22
10.17 9th Tom Jones Memorial 4/15-16/22
10.22 6th LSU Invitational 4/30/22
10.60 17th SEC Outdoors 5/12-14/22
10.43 34th NCAA East Prelims 5/25-28/22
10.46 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
10.53 18th Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
10.37 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
10.44 (w) 23rd LSU Invitational 5/3/25
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200m

20.95 10th SEC Outdoors 5/13-15/21
20.86 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/26-29/21
20.54 12th NCAA East Prelims 5/26-29/21
21.28 23rd NCAA Outdoors 6/9-12/21
20.59 8th LSU Invitational 4/30/22
21.09 20th SEC Outdoors 5/12-14/22
20.78 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/25-28/22
21.07 (w) 20th NCAA East Prelims 5/25-28/22
21.19 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
20.97 19th Florida Relays 4/4/25
21.19 8th Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25

AZEEM FAHMI
100m

10.32 1st FSU Relays 3/24/23
10.14 7th East Coast Relays 4/28/23
10.11 --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
10.25 7th SEC Outdoors 5/13/23
10.21 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/24/23
10.04 (w) 11th NCAA East Prelims 5/26/23
10.38 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
10.44 22nd Tom Jones Memorial 4/12/24
10.31 3rd Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
10.24 12th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
10.36 21st SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
10.50 32nd NCAA East Prelims 5/22/24
  NCAA East Prelims 5/24/24
10.33 16th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
10.28 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

200m
20.79 13th Florida Relays 4/4/25

REX GREEN
800m

1:53.04 5th FSU Relays 3/24/23
1:50.66 32nd Tom Jones Invite 4/15/23
1:55.22 30th SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
1:51.53 4th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
1:51.11 38th Florida Relays 4/5/25
1:52.23 4th Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
1:50.92 13th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

1500m
3:55.93 1st Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
3:59.47 31st Virginia Challenge 4/21/23
DNF --- Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

MAX HARDIN
800m

1:50.42 10th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
1:50.55 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
1:50.58 33rd Florida Relays 4/5/25

1500m
3:41.83 3rd Florida Relays (Inv) 3/29/24
3:41.85 34th Bryan Clay Invite (Inv) 4/13/24
3:46.20 --- SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
3:43.39 2nd SEC Outdoors 5/11/24
3:44.88 24th NCAA East Prelims 5/22/24
3:42.11 2nd Florida Relays (Inv) 4/4/25
3:42.97 34th Wake Forrest Invitational (Inv) 4/18/25
3:42.66 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

5000m
DNF --- SEC Outdoors 5/11/24

JOHN LEONARD
Hammer Throw

52.84m 8th Tiger Track Classic 3/17/23
50.51m 8th FSU Relays 3/23/23
57.46m 4th Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
54.72m 8th Crimson Classic 4/21/23
FOUL --- Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
57.82m 2nd Florida State Relay 3/21/24
55.01m 12th Florida Relays 3/29/24
58.78m 5th Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
57.77m 10th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
57.68m 10th SEC Outdoors 5/9/24
61.40m 4th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
63.90m 7th Florida Relays 4/4/25
63.94m 4th Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25
63.90m 5th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
62.49m 9th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

DARIO MATAU
100m

10.51 4th Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
10.33 8th Florida Relays 3/30/24
10.33 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
10.24 11th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
10.25 (w) 10th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

200m
20.77 2nd Florida State Relay 3/22/24
20.63 1st Tom Jones Memorial (Inv) 4/13/24
20.45 4th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
20.79 16th SEC Outdoors 5/9/24
20.64 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/22/24
20.49 14th NCAA East Prelims 5/24/24
20.49 1st Florida Relays 4/4/25
20.45 5th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/18/25

KYLE MOISON
Discus Throw

49.06m 9th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/21
48.37m 7th FSU Relays 3/26/21
46.69m 12th Florida Relays 4/3/21
49.51m 9th Tennessee Relays 4/9/21
49.69m 7th War Eagle Invitational 4/17/21
51.56m 4th LSU Alumni Gold Invite 4/24/21
46.95m 10th Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
46.65m 21st SEC Outdoors 5/15/21
51.54m 5th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
50.09m 10th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/23/22
48.36m 16th Penn Relays 4/29/22
48.63m 4th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23

Hammer Throw
54.43m 10th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/21
56.73m 4th FSU Relays 3/25/21
59.38m 8th Florida Relays 4/2/21
59.41m 8th Tennessee Relays 4/8/21
60.91m 4th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/21
59.44m 7th LSU Alumni Gold Invite 4/23/21
62.89m 5th Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
62.34m 13th SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
61.46m 26th NCAA East Prelims 5/27/21
64.88m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
60.04m 13th Texas Relays 3/24/22
64.38m 9th Florida Relays 3/31/22
63.55m 5th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
60.39m 11th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/22/22
59.50m 10th Penn Relays 4/28/22

64.01m 8th SEC Outdoors 5/12/22
61.47m 27th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/22
63.84m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 3/17/23
65.99m 2nd FSU Relays 3/23/23
65.19m 16th Texas Relays 3/30/23
64.94m 3rd Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
66.54m 4th Tom Jones Invite (Inv) 4/15/23
65.90m 4th Crimson Classic (Inv) 4/21/23
65.66m 7th Penn Relays 4/27/23
67.29m 5th SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
66.71m 9th NCAA East Prelims 5/24/23
67.38m 17th NCAA Outdoors 6/7/23
62.51m 2nd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
64.53m 1st Florida Relays 4/4/25
64.12m 7th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
65.86m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
64.67m 7th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Shot Put
15.41m 8th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23

 ASANDE MTHEMBU
Long Jump

6.80m 4th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
7.11m 8th Florida Relays 4/4/25
6.96m 14th Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25

JOHN MURRAY
Decathlon

6478 9th Tennessee Relays 4/8-9/21
6498 10th SEC Outdoors 5/13-14/21
6632 13th Texas Relays 3/23-24/22
7073 6th SEC Outdoors 5/12-13/22
7138 10th Bryan Clay Invite 4/13-14/23
7760 4th SEC Outdoors 5/11-12/23
DNF --- NCAA Outdoors 6/7-8/23
DNF --- 44 Farms Team Invitational 4/11-12/25

100m
11.53 --- Tennessee Relays 4/8/21
11.61 --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
10.88 --- Texas Relays 3/23/22
10.93 --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/22
10.87 --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/13/23
10.87 --- SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
11.09 --- NCAA Outdoors 6/7/23
11.12 --- 44 Farms Team Invitational 4/11/25

Long Jump
6.33m 10th FSU Relays 3/25/21
6.22m --- Tennessee Relays 4/8/21
6.42m 11th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/21
6.70m 9th LSU Alumni Gold Invite 4/24/21
6.63m 6th Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
6.42m --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
6.26m 17th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/22
6.49m --- Texas Relays 3/23/22
6.37m 26th Florida Relays 3/31/22
6.63m --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/22
6.81m --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/13/23
7.39m --- SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
6.74m --- NCAA Outdoors 6/7/23
6.82m 10th Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25

Shot Put
13.20m 14th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/21
12.78m --- Tennessee Relays 4/8/21
13.25m --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
14.87m --- Texas Relays 3/23/22
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14.36m --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/22
14.36m --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/13/23
15.34m --- SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
14.24m --- NCAA Outdoors 6/7/23
16.46m 7th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

High Jump
NH --- Florida Relays 4/2/21
1.95m --- Tennessee Relays 4/8/21
1.92m --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
1.90m --- Texas Relays 3/23/22
1.94m --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/22
1.86m --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/13/23
1.95m --- SEC Outdoors 5/11/23

400m
52.09 17th Tiger Track Classic 3/20/21
52.24 --- Tennessee Relays 4/8/21
52.29 --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
50.49 --- Texas Relays 3/24/22
50.20 --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/22
51.06 --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/13/23
50.32 --- SEC Outdoors 5/11/23

110m Hurdles
15.97 15th FSU Relays 3/26/21
15.43 15th Florida Relays 4/3/21
15.50 --- Tennessee Relays 4/9/21
15.20 12th LSU Alumni Gold Invite 4/24/21
15.27 4th Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
15.41 --- SEC Outdoors 5/14/21
15.72 13th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
15.03 --- Texas Relays 3/24/22
15.72 13th Joe Walker Invite 4/9/22
15.42 21st War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
15.66 --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
15.63 --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/14/23
15.04 --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/23

Discus Throw
36.31m --- Tennessee Relays 4/9/21
35.73m 26th War Eagle Invitational 4/17/21
34.32m 14th Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
35.20m --- SEC Outdoors 5/14/21
40.11m 16th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
FOUL --- Texas Relays 3/24/22
38.81m 25th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
41.84m --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
38.71m 20th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
46.07m 10th FSU Relays 3/24/23
41.19m --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/14/23
40.84m --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
42.99m 15th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
43.10m 8th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
43.01m 12th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Pole Vault
3.60m --- Tennessee Relays 4/9/21
3.30m --- SEC Outdoors 5/14/21
4.40m --- Texas Relays 3/24/22
NH --- War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
4.15m --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
4.10m --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/14/23
4.30m --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/23

Javelin Throw
49.52m --- Tennessee Relays 4/9/21
58.48m --- SEC Outdoors 5/14/21
64.13m --- Texas Relays 3/24/22
56.61m 4th Joe Walker Invite 4/9/22
52.23m --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
56.48m 3rd FSU Relays 3/24/23
59.39m --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/14/23
63.63m --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
54.69m 5th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25

1500m
5:10.42 --- Tennessee Relays 4/9/21

5:20.19 --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/21
5:33.06 --- Texas Relays 3/24/22
5:27.58 --- SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
5:20.69 --- Bryan Clay Invite 4/13/23
5:01.30 --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/23

IAN MYERS
100m

10.58 39th Tom Jones Invite 4/15/23
10.61 8th Crimson Classic 4/22/23
10.22 1st Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
10.34 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
10.29 (w) 14th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

200m
21.58 57th Tom Jones Invite 4/14/23
FS --- Crimson Classic 4/22/23
21.42 15th Crimson Tide Classic 4/6/24
21.42 13th Tom Jones Memorial 4/12/24
21.44 (w) 16th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
21.47 31st SEC Outdoors 5/9/24
20.96 17th Florida Relays 4/4/25
21.03 5th Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25
20.52 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

400m
47.76 4th Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
48.69 6th Florida State Relay 3/22/24
48.26 13th Crimson Tide Classic 4/6/24
49.44 33rd Tom Jones Memorial 4/13/24

ISRAEL OKON
100m

10.07 6th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
9.91 (w) 1st LSU Invitational 5/3/25

LUKE ROBERTS
400m

48.76 1st Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
48.58 1st Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
48.88 8th Florida State Relay 3/22/24
47.97 18th Florida Relays 3/30/24
48.10 10th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/6/24
47.88 24th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
49.36 34th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
47.49 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
48.33 41st Florida Relays 4/5/25
48.08 35th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

400m Hurdles
55.37 4th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
54.38 4th Joe Walker Invite 4/9/22
54.39 14th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
53.89 14th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/23/22
53.54 4th Lawrence Memorial 4/29/22

MATTHEW RUEFF
Discus Throw

48.27m 6th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
49.16m 7th FSU Relays 3/24/23
48.04m 1st Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
49.09m 19th SEC Outdoors 5/13/23
47.91m 6th Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
48.49m 5th Florida State Relay 3/22/24
48.36m 10th Florida Relays 3/30/24
47.74m 7th Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24

Shot Put
16.55m 4th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
17.14m 5th FSU Relays 3/23/23
18.04m 1st Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
16.87m 4th Crimson Classic 4/22/23
17.56m 11th SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
17.86m 28th NCAA East Prelims 5/24/23
18.39m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitattional 3/16/24
18.12m 1st Florida State Relay 3/22/24
17.92m 1st Florida Relays 3/30/24
18.36m 6th Hurricane Alumni Invite (Inv) 4/6/24
18.38m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
18.27m 4th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
18.27m 8th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
18.84m 10th NCAA East Prelims 5/22/24
17.72m 23rd NCAA Outdoors 6/5/24
18.20m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
18.68m 6th Florida Relays (Inv) 4/5/25
18.81m 2nd Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
19.07m 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
18.22m 5th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

JA’KOBE THARP
110m Hurdles

FS --- Florida State Relay 3/22/24
13.69 --- Florida Relays 3/30/24
13.46 1st Florida Relays 3/30/24
FS --- Tom Jones Memorial 4/13/24
13.78 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
13.40 (w) 1st LSU Invitational 4/27/24
13.24 --- SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
13.18 1st SEC Outdoors 5/11/24
13.44 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/22/24
13.24 1st NCAA East Prelims 5/24/24
13.18 --- NCAA Outdoors 6/5/24
13.20 2nd NCAA Outdoors 6/7/24
13.56 --- USATF U20 Championships 6/13/24
13.12 1st USATF U20 Championships 6/13/24
13.94 10th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
13.35 2nd LSU Invitational 5/3/25

200m
21.06 (w) 18th LSU Invitational 5/3/25
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ADRIENNE ADAMS

Discus Throw
FOUL  UCF Black & Gold Invite 3/19-20/21
46.94m  USF Invite 4/2-3/21
44.40m  Hurricane Alumni Invite 4/9-10/21
42.53m  UF Tom Jones Invitational 4/16-17/21
46.75m  Knights Invite 4/24/21
40.36m  North Florida Invite 4/29-30/21
44.83m  American Outdoors 5/14-16/21
52.88m  Black and Gold Invite 3/18-19/22
53.69m  UCF Knights Invite 3/25-26/22
51.88m  UF Tom Jones Memorial 4/15-16/22
51.86m  LSU Alumni Gold 4/23/22
53.53m  North Florida Collegiate 4/29-30/22
48.62m  American Outdoors 5/13-15/22
53.53m  NCAA East Prelims 5/25-28/22
46.06m  NCAA Outdoors 6/8-11/22
56.07m  UCF Black & Gold Invite 3/17-18/23
57.76m  Knights Invite 3/24-25/23
56.88m  Florida Relays 3/31-4/1/23
51.99m  UF Tom Jones Memorial 4/14-15/23
54.15m  LSU Alumni Gold 4/22/23
55.80m  UNF East Coast Relays 4/28-29/23
53.13m  American Outdoors  5/12-14/23
50.14m  NCAA East Prelim 5/25-27/23
51.01m 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
54.35m 6th Florida Relays (Inv) 4/4/25
56.20m 5th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
55.46m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
54.18m 2nd LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Shot Put
12.12m 8th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

CHANTE CLINKSCALE
100m

11.41 3rd Raleigh Relays 3/24-26/22
12.06 1st Oliver Nikoloff Invite 4/1-2/22
11.57 --- Indiana Invitational 4/22-23/22
11.47 1st Indiana Invitational 4/22-23/22
11.67 --- Atlantic 10 Outdoors  5/7-8/22
11.52 1st Atlantic 10 Outdoors  5/7-8/22
11.62 35th NCAA East Prelims 5/25-28/22
11.42 1st Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
11.33 1st FSU Relays 3/24/23
11.26 12th Tom Jones Invite 4/15/23
11.36 --- SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
11.47 9th SEC Outdoors 5/13/23
11.23w --- NCAA East Prelims 5/25/23
11.39 19th NCAA East Prelims 5/27/23
11.42 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
11.72 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
11.48 13th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
11.53 14th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
11.54w 34th NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
11.41 9th Florida Relays 4/5/25
11.43 14th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
11.34 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
11.32 7th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

200m
24.00 2nd Raleigh Relays 3/24-26/22
24.08 8th Indiana Invitational 4/22-23/22
24.59 --- Atlantic 10 Outdoors  5/7-8/22
23.95 1st Atlantic 10 Outdoors  5/7-8/22
23.56 2nd Tiger Track Classic 3/17/23
23.85 31st SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
23.50 11th LSU Invitational 4/27/24

23.62 23rd SEC Outdoors 5/9/24
23.12 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
23.10 16th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/24
23.71 24th Florida Relays 4/4/25
23.36 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
23.15 (w) 4th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

GENE COETZEE
800m

2:06.17 2nd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25 
1500m

4:27.23 2nd FSU Relays 3/24/23
4:28.24 8th Texas Relays (Sec A) 3/30/23
4:27.50 29th Penn Relays 4/27/23
4:28.54 18th SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
4:27.61 10th Florida Relays 3/29/24
4:26.59 138th Bryan Clay Invitational (Inv) 4/13/24
4:24.76 1st LSU Invitational 4/27/24
4:31.96 24th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
4:16.56 4th Florida Relays (Inv) 4/4/25

5000m
17:00.77 20th SEC Outdoors 5/11/23
16:33.79 19th SEC Outdoors 5/11/24
16:18.13 17th Wake Forest Invitational 4/18/25

AUDREY DUNN
1500m

4:43.85 26th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
4:30.76 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

5000m
17:20.58 5th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/6/24
17:50.50 5th Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
16:48.60 4th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
17:12.41 6th Florida Relays 4/4/25

CAMILA GOMES
800m

2:07.87 5th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
2:04.13 6th Florida Relays 4/5/25
DNF --- Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
2:04.50 5th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

1500m
4:15.43 17th Wake Forest Invitational 4/18/25
4:13.72 1st Florida Relays (Inv) 4/4/25
DNF --- Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

MEGAN HAGUE
Discus Throw

43.26m 4th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
45.77m 7th FSU Relays 3/24/23
46.44m 3rd Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
47.14m 9th Crimson Classic 4/22/23
48.44m 11th SEC Outdoors 5/13/23
49.51m 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24

50.80m 3rd Florida State Relays 3/22/24
45.52m 18th Florida Relays 3/30/24
43.81m 11th Hurricane Alumni Invite 4/5/24
47.32m 6th Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
47.32m 5th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
46.79m 16th SEC Outdoors 5/11/24
48.38m 38th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/24
51.83m 5th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
51.98m 4th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Shot Put
14.65m 5th Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
14.25m 7th FSU Relays 3/23/23
14.98m 5th Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
14.61m 13th Crimson Classic 4/22/23
14.66m 15th SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
16.17m 2nd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
15.87m 2nd Florida State Relays 3/21/24
15.14m 3rd Florida Relays 3/30/24
16.07m 4th Hurricane Alumni Invite (Inv) 4/6/24
16.06m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
16.35m 5th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
16.60m 11th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
16.65m 10th NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
16.97m 12th NCAA Outdoors 6/7/24
17.70m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
17.31m 3rd Florida Relays 4/5/25
17.72m 1st Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
17.13m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
17.42m 2nd LSU Invitational 5/3/25

ASHANTAE HARVEY
100m

11.66 5th Jo Meaker Classic 4/8-9/22
100m Hurdles

14.00 4th Louisiana Classic 3/18-19/22
14.08 10th TTU Masked Rider Open 4/1-2/22
13.92 --- NJCCA Region VI 5/5-7/22
13.48 3rd NJCCA Region VI 5/5-7/22
13.99 4th Crimson Classic 4/22/23

200m
23.52 3rd Jo Meaker Classic 4/8-9/22 
24.02 10th NJCAA D1 Outdoors 5/19-21/22

400m
53.15 1st John Jacobs Invitational 4/22-23/22
53.07 --- NJCAA D1 Outdoors 5/19-21/22
54.32 2nd NJCAA D1 Outdoors 5/19-21/22
52.67 19th Tom Jones Invite 4/15/23
53.87 24th SEC Outdoors 5/13/23
53.65 26th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/23
DNF --- LSU Invitational 4/27/24

400m Hurdles
59.17 2nd Jo Meaker Classic 4/8-9/22
59.23 2nd NJCCA Region VI 5/5-7/22
1:02.61 4th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
58.89 1st Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25
57.57 9th Florida Relays 4/4/25
57.25 13th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/18/25
56.59 5th LSU Invitational 5/3/25
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RHIANNON HELD

Pole Vault
3.71m 9th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
3.76m 10th Florida Relays 3/31/22
NH --- Joe Walker Invite 4/8/22
3.47m 21st War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
3.67m 5th Lawrence Memorial 4/30/22
NH --- SEC Outdoors 5/14/22
3.85m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 3/17/23
3.95m 2nd FSU Relays 3/23/23
3.85m 3rd Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
3.97m 4th Crimson Classic 4/22/23
3.78m 3rd Penn Relays 4/28/23
3.80m 17th SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
3.80m 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
4.00m 2nd Florida State Relays 3/22/24
3.80m T-8th Florida Relays 3/29/24
3.95m 5th Hurricane Alumni Invite 4/5/24
4.08m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
4.18m 7th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
3.95m T-11th NCAA East Prelims 5/24/24
3.85m 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
4.05m 6th Florida Relays 4/4/25
4.01m 3rd 44 Farms Team Invitational 4/11/25
3.94m 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
3.96m T-6th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

MAURA HUWALT
Discus Throw

47.83m 13th Florida Relays 4/3/21 
47.78m 10th Tennessee Relays 4/9/21
51.85m 5th War Eagle Invitational 4/17/21
52.30m 2nd LSU Alumni Gold Invite 4/24/21
47.42m 4th Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
52.01m 4th SEC Outdoors 5/15/21
50.84m 19th NCAA East Prelims 5/27/21
48.99m 13th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
48.81m 7th Texas Relays 3/26/22
53.41m 1st War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
48.49m 9th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/23/22
51.34m 5th Penn Relays 4/30/22
56.21m 1st SEC Outdoors 5/14/22
52.67m 12th NCAA East Prelims 5/28/22
50.10m 17th NCAA Outdoors 6/11/22
56.34m 1st Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
54.66m 3rd FSU Relays 3/24/23
54.24m 11th Texas Relays 3/31/23
53.39m 1st Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
55.39m 5th Tom Jones Invite (Inv) 4/15/23
52.74m 4th Crimson Classic 4/22/23
51.81m 1st Penn Relays 4/28/23
54.90m 5th SEC Outdoors 5/13/23
50.09m 21st NCAA East Prelims 5/27/23
54.73m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
54.35m 6th Florida Relays (Inv) 4/4/25
52.51m 7th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
52.60m 4th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
53.70m 3rd LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Hammer Throw
FOUL --- Tiger Track Classic 3/19/21
49.30m 16th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/21 
52.76m 1st Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
51.82m 9th War Eagle Invitational 4/15/22
52.73m 11th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/22/22
57.15m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 3/17/23
55.81m 4th FSU Relays 3/23/23

57.55m 3rd Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25
56.86m 5th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Javelin Throw
46.15m 5th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/21
42.28m 10th War Eagle Invitational 4/16/21
52.99m  1st Crimson Classic 4/22/23
47.94m 5th SEC Outdoors 5/13/23
48.27m 10th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/23
49.02m 19th NCAA Outdoors 6/8/23

Shot Put
15.53m 8th Tiger Track Classic 3/20/21
14.54m 16th Florida Relays 4/3/21
15.40m 9th Tennessee Relays 4/9/21
15.01m 6th War Eagle Invitational 4/17/21
15.75m 7th LSU Alumni Gold Invite 4/24/21
14.94m 5th Tennessee Challenge 5/1/21
15.47m 14th SEC Outdoors 5/14/21
15.16m 38th NCAA East Prelims 5/27/21
15.88m 1st Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
15.51m 12th Texas Relays 3/26/22
15.84m 2nd War Eagle Invitational 4/16/22
16.31m 5th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/23/22
16.37m 7th Penn Relays 4/30/22
15.53m 11th SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
14.97m 38th NCAA East Prelims 5/26/22
16.39m 1st Tiger Track Classic 3/18/23
16.35m 2nd FSU Relays 3/23/23
16.38m 9th Texas Relays 3/31/23
17.05m 1st Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
16.43m 6th Tom Jones Invite (Inv) 4/14/23
16.79m 4th Crimson Classic 4/22/23
16.01m 7th Penn Relays 4/27/23
16.69m 7th SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
16.50m 16th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/23
15.97m 2nd Florida Relays 4/5/25
15.80m 6th Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25

BRENDA JEPCHIRCHIR
1500m

4:17.59 6th Florida Relays 4/4/25
10,000m

32:42.28 1st Wake Forest Invitational 4/17/25

VIMBAYI MAISVOREWA
100m

12.07  Thunderbird Classic 4/22/23
400m

54.02  ESU Relays 3/24-26/22
53.68  KT Woodman Classic 4/6-9/22
53.76  Sooner Invitational 4/15-16/22
53.66  Rock Chalk Classic 4/30/22
54.38  NJCAA Region VI Outdoors 5/5-7/22
52.82  NJCAA DI Outdoors 5/19-21/22
54.18  NJCAA DI Outdoors 5/19-21/22
54.54  Mark A. Phillips Tiger Invite 3/25/23
54.26  Friends Univ. Spring Invite 3/30-4/1/23
53.66  KT Woodman Classic 4/7-8/23
53.95  Kansas Relays 4/13-15/23
55.10  Kansas Relays 4/13-15/23
53.59  NJCAA Region VI Outdoors 5/4-6/23
52.46  NJCAA Division I Outdoors  5/18-20/23
53.34 3rd Florida State Relays 3/22/24
52.00 12th Tom Jones Memorial 4/13/24

52.40 9th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
52.60 15th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
51.81 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
51.43 6th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/24
52.48 22nd NCAA Outdoors 6/7/24
50.25 2nd Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/19/25
50.81 3rd LSU Invitational 5/3/25

200m
24.35  Friends Univ. Spring Open Apr 1-2/22
24.04w   CCCC Thunderbird Classic 4/23/22
23.76w  NJCAA Region VI Outdoors 5/5-7/22
23.65w  NJCAA Region VI Outdoors 5/5-7/22
DNF  NJCAA DI Outdoors  5/19-21/22
24.12  Mark A. Phillips Tiger Invite 3/25/23
24.35  Friends Univ. Spring Invite 3/30-4/1/23
24.27  Thunderbird Classic 4/22/23
23.77w   NJCAA Region VI Outdoors 5/4-6/23
24.59  NJCAA Region VI Outdoors 5/4-6/23
23.49 15th Florida Relays 3/29/24

800m
2:19.87  Bethel College Open 3/19/22

CAMRYN MASSEY
Discus Throw

51.41m 2nd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
52.29m 2nd Florida Relays 4/5/25
53.52m 2nd Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
54.18m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
49.85m 6th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

Hammer Throw
41.17m 18th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
48.25m 5th Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25

Shot Put
15.28m 2nd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
15.24m 2nd Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25
14.79m 7th Florida Relays 4/5/25
15.40m 9th Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
14.79m 6th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
15.89m 5th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

CADY MCPHAIL
400m

58.65 10th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
800m

2:11.85 33rd Florida Relays 4/5/25
2:12.19 7th Tom Jones Memorial 4/19/25
2:09.35 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
2:09.67 12th LSU Invitational 5/3/25
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DEBORAH OKE

200m
24.76 5th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24

400m
55.72 6th Florida State Relays 3/22/24
53.70 2nd Crimson Tide Invitational 4/6/24
53.74 1st Tom Jones Memorial 4/13/24
53.36 15th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
53.22 17th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
52.65 --- NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
52.18 15th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/24
53.87 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
52.53 6th Florida Relays 4/5/25
54.18 3rd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

HALLIE PORTERFIELD
800m

2:15.00 15th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
1500m

4:31.78 4th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/22
4:29.42 18th Florida Relays 3/31/22
4:29.34 6th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/22/22
4:35.57 26th SEC Outdoors 5/13/22
4:33.54 5th FSU Relays 3/24/23
4:30.97 4th Texas Relays (Sec B) 3/30/23
4:30.30 19th Tom Jones Invite 4/14/23
4:31.16 35th Virginia Challenge 4/21/23
4:32.03 11th Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25
DNFF --- Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

5000m
DNF -- Tiger Track Classic 3/18/22
17:33.31 28th Joe Walker Invite 4/9/22
18:28.88 27th SEC Outdoors 5/14/22
16:45.80 2nd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
16:48.83 3rd Florida Relays 4/4/25

ALYSSA QUINONES-MIXON
Pole Vault

3.95m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 3/17/23
3.65m 3rd FSU Relays 3/23/23
4.00m 1st Cameron Burrell Invite 4/7/23
4.12m 1st Crimson Classic 4/22/23
4.13m 1st Penn Relays 4/28/23
3.95m T-9th SEC Outdoors 5/12/23
3.97m 29th NCAA East Prelims 5/25/23
3.95m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
4.10m 1st Florida State Relays 3/22/24
4.20m T-2nd Florida Relays 3/29/24
4.20m 2nd Hurricane Alumni Invitational 4/6/24
4.08m 2nd Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
4.06m 5th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
4.18m 4th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
4.20m 11th NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
4.15m 17th NCAA Outdoors 6/7/24
4.10m 1st Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
4.05m 5th Florida Relays 4/4/25
4.28m 6th 44 Farms Team Invite (Inv) 4/11/25
4.24m 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
4.36m 1st LSU Invitational 5/3/25

ZURIEL REED
400m Hurdles

1:00.82 19th Florida Relays 3/29/24
59.62 4th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/6/24
58.44 2nd Tom Jones Memorial 4/12/24
58.28 13th SEC Outdoors 5/9/24
1:00.53 44th NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
59.32 2nd Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25
58.44 12th Florida Relays 4/4/25
57.48 15th Tom Jones Invitational (Inv) 4/18/25
58.16 10th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

SHONEDRA RICHARDSON
100m

11.95 3rd Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
11.80 15th Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
11.82 9th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

Long Jump
5.42m T-15th Florida State Relays 3/21/24
5.75m 6th Crimson Tide Invitational 4/6/24
5.42m 38th Tom Jones Memorial 4/12/24
6.22m 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/20/24
5.31m 12th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
6.14m 9th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
5.44m 45th NCAA East Prelims 5/23/24
6.03m 3rd Terry Long FSU Relays 3/27/25
5.94m 6th Florida Relays 4/4/25
5.69m 25th Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25
6.10m 3rd Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
5.81m 6th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

SAMANTHA ROGERS
800m

2:14.31 17th Florida Relays 4/3/21
2:13.15 12th War Eagle Invitational 4/17/21
2:09.49 8th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/22/25
2:11.42 32nd Florida Relays 4/5/25

1500m
4:43.26 16th Tiger Track Classic 3/19/21 
4:39.11 34th Joe Walker Invitational 4/9/21
DNF --- War Eagle Invitational 4/16/21
4:51.42 11th LSU Alumni Gold Invite 4/24/21
4:34.92 11th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
4:29.26 3rd Florida Relays 3/29/24
4:29.29 56th Bryan Clay Invite (Open A) 4/13/24
4:25.38 2nd LSU Invitational 4/27/24
4:32.86 25th SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
4:27.60 9th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/21/25
4:24.15 1st Tom Jones Invitational 4/18/25
4:19.94 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25

3000m
10:23.27 11th Tiger Track Classic 3/20/21 

ANA-LIESE TORIAN
100m Hurdles

13.44 1st Charlotte 49er Classic 3/14-16/24
13.34 2nd Bulldog Alumni Relays 3/21-23/24
13.77 5th Tennessee Invite 4/5-6/24 
13.48 (w) 2nd Tennessee Invite 4/5-6/24
13.25 (w) --- Music City Challenge 4/26-27/24
12.99 (w) 1st Music City Challenge 4/26-27/24
13.45 --- SWAC Outdoors 5/2-4/24
13.47 1st SWAC Outdoors 5/2-4/24
13.44 25th NCAA East  Prelims 5/22-25/24
12.93 --- Florida Relays 4/5/25
13.28 8th Florida Relays 4/5/25
13.24 --- Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
13.37 4th Tom Jones Invitational 4/19/25
13.03 1st Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
13.10 7th LSU Invitational 5/3/25

100m
12.20 19th  Bulldog Alumni Relays    3/21-23/24

200m
24.50 4th Charlotte 49er Classic 3/14-16/24
24.04 7th Music City Challenge 4/26-27/24

BROOKE WALDEN
Pole Vault

3.65m T-5th Yellow Jacket Invitational 3/16/24
3.70m 4th Florida State Relays 3/22/24
3.80m 14th Florida Relays 3/29/24
3.80m T-8th Hurricane Alumi Invitational 4/5/24
3.76m 9th LSU Invitational 4/27/24
NH --- SEC Outdoors 5/10/24
3.64m 8th Tiger Track Classic 4/26/25
NH --- LSU Invitational 5/3/25
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100 METERS
9.94 Favour Ashe 5/24/2024
9.96 Kanyinsola Ajayi 4/19/2025
9.96 Harry Adams 6/8/2012
9.98 Coby Miller 6/3/2000
9.98 Odean Skeen 2017
10.01 Harvey Glance 1976
10.03 Marcus Rowland 7/31/2009
10.05 Raheem Chambers 2018
10.07 Israel Okon 4/19/2025
10.07 Stanley Floyd 1980

200 METERS
19.95 Makarakaishe Charamba 5/24/2024
19.96 Coby Miller 7/23/2000
20.10 Harry Adams 4/14/2012
20.25 Kahlil Henderson 2017
20.25 Teray Smith 2017
20.39 Nathon Allen 2018
20.29 Daron Council 1985
20.39 Harvey Glance 1979
20.45 Dario Matau 4/18/2025
20.46 Stanley Floyd 1980

400 METERS
43.94 Akeem Bloomfield 2018
44.13 Nathon Allen 2018 
44.45 Avard Moncur 7/7/2001
44.73 Willie Smith 1978
44.88 Seymour Fagan 1992
44.88 Samuel Matete 1992
44.92 Sanjay Ayre 2002
45.28 Julius Edwards 5/16/1999
45.42 Clifton Campbell 1988
45.53 Bruce Hardy 1985

800 METERS
1:45.43 Sherridan Kirk 6/8-11/2005
1:46.76 Eric Brown 6/11/2021
1:46.78 Aaron Richberg  5/22-24/1998
1:48.00 Louis O’Loughlin 5/11/2024
1:48.20 Moses Gathuka 5/10-13/2001
1:48.27 Davis Plowden 5/9/2024
1:48.58 Teddy Towle 3/21/1998
1:48.74 Theodis Abston 1980
1:48.84 Felix Kiboiywo 5/10-13/2007
1:48.96 Kimmie James 1984

1500 METERS
3:39.27 Roger Jones 1981
3:40.50 Felix Kiboiywo 4/17/2010
3:41.42 Ryan Kinnane 3/29/2024
3:41.55 Brian Jaeger 1988
3:41.83 Max Hardin 3/29/2024
3:42.74 Cooper Atkins 4/22/2022
3:42.97 Brian Abshire 1986
3:43.24 Sergio Oaxaca 1982
3:43.35 Matt Parker 1986
3:43.58 Tommy McDonough 2022

5000 METERS
13:35.14 Chris Fox 1982
13:38.44 Brian Jaeger 1987
13:38.80 Brian Abshire 1986
13:41.80 Ben Cheruiyot 4/15-16/2011
13:43.76 Ryan Kinnane 4/12/2024
13:44.59 Elkanah Kibet 4/16-17/2010
13:50.80 Girma Mecheso 4/24/2009
13:50.87 Felix Kiboiywo 3/27/2009
13:50.94 Tom Graves 1979
13:55.80 Jean-Pierre Weerts 4/18/2008

10,000 METERS
28:26.09 Girma Mecheso 3/27/2009
28:26.96 Elkanah Kibet 3/27/2009
28:55.48 Andrew Heath 3/31/2006
28:55.54 Terry Baker 1977
29:09.09 Ben Cheruiyot 6/9-12/2010
29:17.94 Chris Fox 1981
29:21.39 Ty McCormack 2015
29:23.74 Tom Graves 1979
29:36.66 Jean-Pierre Weerts 5/13-16/2010
29:38.94 Fried Rademacher 1996

110M HURDLES
13.18 Ja’Kobe Tharp 6/5/2024
  5/11/2024
13.25 Ty Akins 6/13/2008
13.47 Shamar Sands 6/2/2007
13.67 James Walker 1977
13.67 Gene Miller 1980
13.68 Welington Zaza 2017
13.67 Torrey Campbell 2014
13.74 John Lewter 1977
13.82 Victor Houston 1997
13.83 Xavier Coakley 2018

400M HURDLES
47.10 Samuel Matete 8/7/1991
48.37 Reuben McCoy 6/28/2008
48.48 James Walker 1979
48.55 Dean Griffiths 2003
48.86 Fred Sharpe 5/15-18/2003
49.16 Kevin Henderson 1985
49.26 Malik Metivier 6/11/2021
49.50 Kelly Carter 1988
49.61 Mo Mpoke 4/14/2023
50.11 Forika McDougald 1984

3000M STEEPLECHASE
8:26.46 Brian Abshire 1986
8:35.74 John Tuttle 1979
8:40.85 Brett Roby 1989
8:42.38 Scott Strand 1990
8:42.90 Carlos Gibbs 1994
8:45.74 Roger Jones 1981
8:46.74 Joe Franklin 1979
8:46.84 Terry Baker 1977
8:47.81 Reilly Shaw 2016
8:51.68 Scott Novack 5/13-16/2010

4x100M RELAY
38.03 A. Fahmi, K. Ajayi  6/7/2024
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.30 Rowland, Adams,  3/31/2012
 Dehaven, Brock 
38.38 A. Fahmi, K. Ajayi  6/5/2024
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.39 K. Ajayi, A. Fahmi,  4/19/2025
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.47 Skeen, Henderson, 2017
 Chambers, Smith 
38.49 A. Fahmi, I. Okon  5/3/2025
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.53 Hardy, Rowland,  6/7/2012
 Adams, Brock 
38.64 A. Fahmi, F.Ashe,  4/13/2024
 D. Matau, K. Ajayi 
38.74 K. Ajayi, F. Ashe,  5/11/2024
 A. Fahmi, M. Charamba 
38.66 K. Ajayi, A. Fahmi 5/24/2024
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
 
4x400M RELAY
3:01.92 Turner,Moore,  4/15/2001
 Ayre, Moncur 
3:02.10 Ceneus, T. Smith,  2017
 Bloomfield, Allen 
3:02.19 Edwards, Nartey,  6/2-5/1999
 Green, Moncur 
3:02.78 Henderson, Griffiths,  1985
 Hardy, Brooks 
3:02.91 Ceneus, Bloomfield, 2017
 T. Smith, Allen 
3:02.94 Fagan, Crichlow,  1991
 Anderson, Matete 
3:03.08 Anderson, Saunders,  1991
 Crichlow, Matete 
3:03.26 Henderson, Brooks,  1985
 McDougald, Brooks 
3:03.44 Council, Griffiths, 1986
 Henderson,Campbell 
3:03.52 Coakley, Bloomfiled 2018
 Tenkiang, Allen 

HIGH JUMP
2.35m/7-8.5 Donald Thomas 7/4/2007
2.24m/7-4.25 Dontavious Hill 3/23/2023
2.23m/7-3.75 DJ Smith 4/12/2012
2.23m/7-3.75 Ryan Fleck 6/10-13/2009
2.23m/7-3.75 Bruce King 1995 
7-3.5 Craig Musselwhite 1987
2.19m/7-2.25 Tim Horn 1988
2.18m/7-1.75 Jay Gonzalez 1980
2.16m/7-1 Jaron Brooks 2018
2.16m/7-1 Shawn Johnson 2015
2.16m/7-1 Marc Valentine 1978

POLE VAULT
5.60m/18-4.5 Clark Humphreys 1997
5.45m/17-10.5 James Courson 5/14/2022
5.33m/17-6 David Spivey 1981
5.30m/17-4.5 Matthew Asplund 4/22/2023
5.20m/17-0.75 Ashton Davis 2003
5.18m/17-0 Rob Weighall 5/22-24/1998
5.13m/16-10 Jason Lueck 5/9-12/2002
5.10m/16-8.75 Alex Spyridonidis 5/14/2021
5.10m/16-8.75 Coren Crompton 2015
5.10m/16-8.75 Dan Jacobazzi 1993

Men’s Outdoor Top Performers
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LONG JUMP
8.41m/27-7.25 Craig Hepburn 1993
8.28m/27-2 Leevan Sands 5/30-31/03
8.18m/26-10 Osbourne Moxey 5/9/02
8.16m/26-9.25 Boris Goins 1989
7.95m/26-1 Del Smutherman 1994
7.91m/25-11.5 Victor Houston 1996
25-9.75 Harvey Glance 1977
7.83m/25-8.25 Tony Easley 1977
7.80m/25-7.25 Jay Avery 3/27/2025
7.77m/25-6 Andre Scott 1996

TRIPLE JUMP
17.41m/57-1.5 Leevan Sands 7/30/2003
16.58m/54-4.75 Shawn Johnson 2016
16.47m/54-0.5 Andre Scott 1996
15.99m/52-5.5 Ed Manderson 1987
15.78m/51-9.25 Manny Toppins 1979
15.70m/51-6.25 Byron Franklin 1980
15.60m/51-2.25 Edward Watson 1991
15.58m/51-1.5 Bruce King 1995
15.52m/50-11 Del Smutherman 1995
15.30m/50-2.5 Mark Rubalcaba 2017

SHOT PUT
20.88m/68-6 Edis Elkasevic 6/10/2005
20.35m/66-9.25 Stephen Saenz 5/28/2014
20.35m/66-9.25 Cory Martin 6/13/2008
19.07m/62-6.75 Matthew Rueff 4/26/2025
18.99m/62-3.75 Eric Werskey 4/12/2008
18.95m/62-2.25 Marcus Popenfoose 5/11/2013
18.63m/61-1.5 Rob Will 1979
18.57m/60-11.25 Adam Strouf 4/24/2021
18.38m/60-3.75 Grant Griffin 4/20/2024
18.13m/59-5.75 Frank Warren 1978

DISCUS
219-9 Gabor Mate 2003
204-6 Reedus Thurmond 2001
198-7 Edis Elkasevic 4/23/2005
59.30m/194-7 Seth Allen 4/5/2025
192-3 Cory Martin 5/18/2008
191-11 Zach Clayton 5/30-31/2008
183-5 Stephen Saenz 3/26/2011
182-6 Eric Werskey 4/11/2009
180-8 Jim Dillion 1954
179-11 Marcus Popenfoose 5/11/2011

HAMMER THROW
74.13m/243-2 Cory Martin 6/13/2008
72.98m/239-5 Jacob Dunkleberger 6/13/2008
68.76m/225-7 Kyle Brown 4/26/2025
68.74m/225-6 Erik Ebel 3/19/2022
67.38/221-1 Kyle Moison 6/7/2023
215-6 Gabor Mate 5/30/2003
212-1 Colton Hodge 6/9-12/2004
63.94m/209-9 John Leonard 4/18/2025
203-5 Ryan Kavanagh 4/28/2000
199-6 Michael Cobb 5-/27-28/2005

JAVELIN
84.27m/276-5 Keyshawn Strachan 3/31/2023
76.14m/249-10 Cade Antonucci 6/9/2021
74.30m/243-9 Nils Fischer 4/24/2021
73.04m/239-7 Justin Carter 2014
229-9 Juan Lopez 1996
228-7 Curt Skaggs 1989
222-6 John Putnam 2018
216-5 Moise Louisy-Louis 4/4/2000
211-10 Jay Ellis 1990
209-4 Chris Welsh 1997

JAVELIN (OLD)
224-11 Billy Blackburn 1980
224-1 Jim Perry 1978
224-1 Lance Stark 1984
213-7 Richard Cole 1984
210-6 Hindman Wall  1958

DECATHLON
8024 Maurice Smith 2005
7917 Alex Spyridonidis 3/24/2022
7766 Victor Houston 1996
7760 John Murray 5/11-12/2023
7598  Jim Awbrey 1985
7559 Michael May 5/19-10/2024
7300 Christopher Stone 2017
7296 Billy Blackburn 1980
7208 Clark Humphreys 1997
7198 Parker Shearer 2016

4x200M RELAY
1:21.36  Hardy, Griffiths,  1985
 Brooks, Council  
1:21.44  Martin, Huntley,  1987
 Council, Campbell 
1:21.80  Nartey, Edwards,  1999
 Moncur, Miller 
1:22.20  Crump, Walker,  1976
 Glance, Smith  
1:22.45  Council, McDougald,  1984
 Griffiths, Brooks  
1:22.45  Anderson, Sanders,  1991
 Fagan, Matete 
1:22.53 Burks, Smith, 2016
 Ceneus, Henderson 
1:22.53  Crichlow, Campbell,  1988
 Saunders, Wright
1:22.90  Russell, Walker,  1977
 Smith, Glance
1:22.93  Brock, Henderson, 2014
 Cheeks, Smith 

4x800M RELAY
7:19.00  Johnson, Heegard, 2000
 Gathuka, Richberg 
7:22.36  Johnson, Gathuka, 2001
 Heegard, Kidd 
7:22.61  Provancha, Reed, 1987
 Jaeger,  Rabush 
7:22.70  Johnson, Fulmer,  1985
 Jaeger, Hudson 
7:23.70  Peffer, Toles,  1978
 Abston, Tuttle  
7:25.79  Abston, Tuttle,  1979
 Toles, Franklin  
7:28.07  Borden, Smith,  1997
 Towle, Richberg  
7:31.72  Abercrombie, Breitenfeld,  1991
 Boyd, N. Butler 
7:34.69  Harrell, A. Butler,  1990
 Strand, Roby  
7:36.27  Abercrombie, A. Butler, 1990
 N. Butler, Harrell  

SPRINT MEDLEY
3:12.17  Ayre, Miller,  2000
 Moncur, Richberg  
3:14.54 Sands, Griffiths,  2003
 Ayre, Sharpe 
3:15.58  Turner, Green,  2001
 Moncur, Gathuka 
3:18.48 DeHaven, Wims,  2008
 McCoy, Kiboiywo 
3:20.49  Samuel, McDougald,  1985
 Huntley, Provancha  
3:21.75  Currie, Benjamin,  1983
 Cotton, Sheehan 
3:23.60  Ray, J. Smith,  1963
 Winter, Dozier 

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
9:31.75  Jones, Brooks, 1982 
 Oaxaca, Fox 
9:39.74  Provancha, McDougald,  1985
 Johnson, Hudson  
9:39.90  Abston, Walker,  1979
 Tuttle, Franklin  
9:40.57  Boyd, Anderson,  1991
 A. Butler, Strand 
9:42.46  O’Loughlin, Rainer  4/28/2023
 Green, Kinnane 
9:43.50  Peffer, Toles, 1978 
 Hicks, Tuttle 
9:47.12  Gathuk, Green,  2000
 Heegard, Hansen 
9:50.45  Wazeerud, Al-Bennett,  1998
 Towle, Hansen 
9:52.77  Harrell, A. Butler,  1990
 Roby, Strand  
9:55.29  Harrell, Crichlow,  1990
 Roby, Strand  

4x1500M RELAY
14:58.80  Parker, Sheehan,  1986
 Abshire, Jaeger  
15:06.90  L. Brooks, Oaxaca,  1982
 Fox, Jones
15:07.20  Parker, Hudson,  1985
 Sheehan, Abshire  
15:08.80  Hicks, Tuttle,  1979
 Franklin, Graves  
15:16.73  Strand, A. Butler,  1990
 Harrell, Roby  
15:50.76  Rademacher, McClaran,  1993
 Butler, Fiscus  
15:56.20  Lane, Stewart,  1997
 Poling, Borden  

SHUTTLE HURDLE 
56.80  Benjamin, Guild,  1980
 Bruce, Miller 
58.74  Reed, Ewing,  1985
 Henderson, McDougald  
59.50 Barrett, Anderson,  1975
 Carson, Lewter
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100 METERS
11.03 Kerron Stewart 6/23/2007
  5/14/2006
11.04 Natalliah Whyte 2018
11.11 Jonielle Smith 2018 
11.12 Fana Ashby 2004
11.15 Juliet Campbell 1993
11.17 Sheniqua Ferguson 4/16/2011
11.20 Elva Goulbourne 2003
11.21 Kai Selvon 2012
11.25 Tracy Ann Rowe 2007
11.26 Chante Clinkscale 4/15/2023

200 METERS
22.41 Kerron Stewart 5/26/2007
22.55 Natalliah Whyte 2018
22.66 Juliet Campbell 1993
22.68 Joanna Atkins 7/13/2011
22.71 Nivea Smith 6/26/2010
22.85 Kai Selvon 8/16/2012
22.87 Sheniqua Ferguson 5/29/2010
22.98 Elva Goulbourne 2003
23.05 Tracy Ann Rowe 2024
23.10 Chante Clinkscale 5/25/2024

400 METERS
50.11 Juliet Campbell 7/3/1993
50.25 Vimbayi Maisvorewa 4/19/2025 
50.39 Joanna Atkins 6/13/2009
52.00 Markita James 4/22/2006
52.18 Deborah Oke 5/25/2024
52.36 CeCe Williams 5/12/2012
52.77 Eusheka Bartley 3/23/1996
53.21 Ashantae Harvey 3/24/2023
53.24 Stephanie Bonner 1982
53.28 Arianna Sharpe 3/24/2023

800 METERS
2:03.50 Presley Weems 5/14/2022
2:04.13 Camila Gomes 4/5/2025
2:04.88 Kareen Gayle 2004
2:06.17 Gene Coetzee 3/22/2025
2:06.19 Sarah Reese 2004
2:07.51 Caitlin Reese 2004
2:08.26 Amanda Patrick 1997
2:08.29 Spring Dawson 3/16/2002
2:08.36 Kelly McDonnell 1991
2:08.90 Janet Trujillo 1996

1500 METERS
4:12.52 Presley Weems 5/29/2021
4:13.15 Joyce Kimeli 4/9/2021
4:16.56 Gene Coetzee 4/4/2025
4:17.59 Brenda Jepchirchir 4/4/2025
4:17.81 Rachel Sauder 5/11/1996
4:18.43 Spring Dawson 2004
4:20.30 Janet Trujillo 5/11/1996
4:21.86 Emily Stevens 2017
4:22.01 Charla Harrie 5/11/1996
4:23.04 Kelly McDonnell 1991

3000 METERS
9:16.52 Kelly McDonnell 1991
9:16.56 Rachel Sauder  1996
9:23.74 Janet Trujillo  1997
9:25.01 Holly Knight 4/8/2011
9:25.78 Jill Faulkner 1991
9:34.59 Brenda Kigen 2017
9:35.42 Veronica Eder 2016
9:37.00 Kathi Ward 1996
9:39.25 Amy Patterson 1992
9:39.92 Taylor Duncan 2016

5000 METERS
15:48.78 Joyce Kimeli 5/15/2021
16:03.06 Veronica Eder 2017 
16:06.25 Holly Knight 4/16/2011
16:06.88 Brenda Kigen 2019
16:11.02 Angela Homan 4/27/2006
16:18.13 Gene Coetzee 4/18/2025
16:22.79 Rachel Sauder 1996
16:30.53 Michelle Reasor 1996
16:32.99 Amy Patterson 1994
16:42.22 Laurel Pritchard 4/1/2009

10,000 METERS
32:42.28 Brenda Jepchirchir 4/17/2025
33:25.40 Angela Homan 3/31/2006
33:26.91 Rachel Sauder 5/29/1996
33:35.73 Veronica Eder 2017
33:51.26 Holly Knight 5/26/2011
34:19.12 Brenda Kigen 2019
34:40.56 Laurel Pritchard 4/1/7/2008
35:03.14 Nerissa Johnson 4/20/2001
35:16.50 Nancy Victoria 1997
35:27.34 Stephanie Barnes 4/16/2010

100M HURDLES
12.93 Ana-Liese Torian 4/5/2025
12.93 Vonette Dixon 5/14/2000
12.96 Danae Nembard 2024
12.98 Josanne Lucas 5/14/2006
13.00 Lacena Golding 4/25/1998
13.01 Samantha Scarlett 2014
13.03 Rosalind Council 6/7/1987
13.06 Ebony Morrison 2014
13.30 Clara Hairston 1985
13.36 Amelia Anderson 4/17/2010

400M HURDLES
54.47 Markita James 6/10/2006
55.29 Josanne Lucas 6/10/2006
56.20 Sashel Brown 2017
56.57 Abasiono Akpan 5/11/2023
56.59 Ashantae Harvey 5/3/2025
56.63 Asia Jinks 5/28/2022
56.84 Danielle Gilchrist 6/12/2008
57.12 Amelia Anderson 6/13/2008
57.25 Natalee Sterling 5/19/2001
57.31 Eusheka Bartley 1996

3000M STEEPLECHASE
9:31.84 Joyce Kimeli 6/12/2021
10:26.25 Rachel Givens 2014
10:37.20 Stephanie Barnes 5/27/2011
10:39.83 Amber Riley 4/11/2009
10:41.16 Kylie Swanson 5/14/2005
10:42.82 Francis Patrick 5/14/2021
10:55.01 Kristen Sheehan 2016
10:55.91 Amy Hansen 2018
11:19.33 Emily Stevens 2016

4x100M RELAY
43.02 Whyte, J. Smith, 2017
 Brown, Ambrose 
43.11 Shaw, J. Smith, 2018
 Bullock, Whyte 
43.20 Ambrose, J. Smith, 2018
 Bullock, Whyte 
43.28 Shaw, J. Smith,  2018
 Bullock, Whyte 
43.32 Clarke, Miller,  2003
 Goulbourne, Browning 
43.35 Thomas, Jarrett,  2006
 James, Stewart 
43.38 S. Williams, Atkins, 2010
 Ferguson, Smith 
43.53 Williams, Rowe, 2007
 Gilchrist, Stewart 
43.58 Thomas, Browning, 2005
 Jarrett, Ashby 
43.65 D. Nembhard, C. Clinkscale 5/11/2024
 D. Oke, S. Richardson 
43.65 Ambrose, Bullock,  2018
 Smith, Whyte 

4x400M RELAY
3:26.46 Williams, Atkins, 2011
 Armbrister, Selvon 
3:27.93 V. Maisvorewa, Ash. Harvey, 4/5/2025
 Z. Reed, D. Oke 
3:27.93 Lucas, Stewart, 2006
 Thomas, James 
3:29.21 Lucas, Gayle, 2005
 Thomas, James 
3:27.93 V. Maisvorewa, Ash. Harvey, 5/3/2025
 Z. Reed, D. Oke 
3:31.57 D. Oke, V. Maisvorewa 5/25/2024
 Atae. Harvey, L. Hasbrouck 
3:31.76 Baptiste, James, 2004
 Lucas, Gayle 
3:31.79 Williams, Armbrister, 2009
 Parkinson, Atkins 
3:32.00 A. Akpan, Ash. Harvey, 2023
 Sharpe, Sharpe 
3:32.45 Williamson, Phillips, 1992
 Onyali, Campbell 
3:32.93 Atkins, Armbrister, 2011
 Williams, Selvon 
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4x200 RELAY
1:31.19 Atkins, Armbrister, 2009
 C. Williams, Smith 
1:31.59 Atkins, Ferguson, 2010
 Smith, Armbrister 
1:32.42 Goulbourne, Clarke, 2003
 Browning, Miller 
1:33.52  James, Phillips, 1993
 Finn, Campbell 
1:35.45  Cosby, Snipes,  1991
 Johnson, James 
1:35.78  Golding, Osbourne, 1998
 Wilson, Dixon  
1:37.61 James, Johnson, 1990
 Cosby, T. Smith 

4x800 RELAY
8:32.93 Gayle, S.Reese,  2004
 Dawson, C.Reese 
8:41.76 Wanyoike, S. Reese, 2003
 Dawson, C. Reese 
8:44.51  E. Bartley, Patrick, 1997
 Nicollini, Trujillo 
8:48.38  Dawson, Hamblet, 2001
 S. Reese, C. Reese 
8:49.94  Griffin, E. Bartley, 1997
 Patrick, Trujillo 
8:51.81 Herd, Reed, 1991
 Raymond, Holly 

4x1500 RELAY
18:01.20 Faulkner, Raymond,  1991
 Herd, McDonnell 
18:22.69 Dawson, Hamblett, 2001
 Braswell, S.Reese 
18:47.50 Reasor, Ward, 1997
 Gannon, Victoria 

SPRINT MEDLEY
3:51.59 Browning, Ashby, 2005
 James, Gayle 
3:53.06  Sterling, Clarke, 2001
 Simpson, Dawson 
3:55.45 Baptiste, Browning, 2005
 Thomas, Gayle 
3:59:54 Sterling, Artusa, 2001
 Simpson, Dawson 
4:02.69 J. Smith, T. Smith, 1988
 Glenn, McDonnell 

DISTANCE MEDLEY
11:22.07 Dawson, Gayle, 2004
 S.Reese, C.Reese 
11:26.71 C.Reese, Hills, 2004
 S.Reese, Dawson
11:26.82 C.Reese, James, 2003
 S.Reese, Dawson 
11:37.54 Nicolinni, Bresler, 1997
 Patrick, Trujillo 
11:38.46 Herd, Rush,  1992
 Holly, Bruns
11:46.76 Barnes, Selvon, 2010
 Pritchard, Knight 

HIGH JUMP
1.89m/6-2.25  Maya Pressley 6/22/2013
1.87m/6-1.5 Raevan Harris 5/25/2007
1.87m/6-1.5 Sissy Costner 1989
1.85m/6-0.75 Sanaa Barnes 2024
1.84m/6-0.5 Nakeitra Jones 1998
1.83m/6-0 Kaylah Burks 3/20/2004
1.83m/6-0 Lauretta Freeman 1992
1.82m/5-11.5 Magon Moncrieffe 1997
1.80m/5-10.75 Kamiya Dendy 4/3/2021
1.80m/5-10.75 Monica Carney 4/27/2012
1.80m/5-10.75 Michelle Williamson 2006

POLE VAULT
4.43m/14-6.25 Jessie Johnson 2016
4.36m/14-3.5 Alyssa Quiones-Mixon 5/3/2025
4.18m/13-8.5 Rhiannon Held 5/10/2024
3.97m/13-0.25 Lexie Leinneweber 4/22/2023
3.81m/12-6 Katie Curtis 2005
3.80m/12-5.5 Brooke Walden 3/29/2024
3.72m/12-2.5 Larissa Debich 4/20/2013
3.64m/11-11.25 Ansley Murphy 4/26/2025
3.55m/11-7.75 Catherine Frappier 5/17/2008
3.52m/11-6.50 Hannah Johnson 4/4/1998

LONG JUMP
6.83m/22-5 Elva Goulbourne 5/17/2003
6.65m/21-10 Lacena Golding 1997
6.53m/21-5.25   Cynthia Tylor 1994
6.52m/21-4.75 Jovanee Jarrett 5/13/2006
6.51m/21-4.25 Colleen Gillies 1996
6.48m/21-3.25 Dominique Bullock 2016
6.41m/21-0.5 Janaya Jones 5/13/2022
6.23m/20-5.25 V’alonee Robinson 5/10/2012
6.22m/20-5 Nedra Richardson 4/20/2024
6.22m/20-5 Angela King 1992
6.22m/20-5 Vanessa Johnson 5/13/2000

TRIPLE JUMP
13.75m/45-1.5 Shelly-Ann Gallimore 5/14/2000
13.60m/44-7.5 Michelle Vaughn 6/9/2007
13.53m/44-4.75 Marshay Ryan 2016
13.46m/44-2 Colleen Gillies 1996
13.43m/44-0.75 Jakayla Hand 2018
13.00m/42-9 Amy Warren 4/16/2024
12.94m/42-5.5 Jovanee Jarrett 5/14/2006
12.85m/42-2 LaKeta Ziegler 1990
12.82m/42-0.75 Magon Moncrieffe 5/24/1998
12.74m/41-9.75 Nakeitra Jones 1998

SHOT PUT
17.89m/58-8.5 Valentina Muzaric 5/25/2013
17.70m/58-1 Megan Hague 3/21/2025
17.15m/56-3.25 Tori McKinley 2019 
16.95m/55-7.5 Rachel Dincoff 2016
16.84m/55-3 Marley Raikiwasa 5/10/2024
16.79m/55-1 Maura Huwalt 4/22/2023
16.39m/53-9.25 Stacy Martin 2004
15.87m/52-0.75 Jocelynn Budwig 3/25/2021
15.40m/50-6.25 Camryn Massey 4/19/2025
15.10m/49-5.5 Louisa Bohner 4/7//2023

DISCUS
57.42m/188-5 Marley Raikiwasa 5/25/2024
56.34m/184-10 Maura Huwalt 3/18/2023
56.20m/184-4 Adrienne Adams 4/19/2025
55.80m/183-10 Rachel Dincoff 2015
181-5 Stacy Martin 2004
54.49m/178-9 Ivana Muzaric 2017
178-3 Ronda Gullatte 2005
54.18m/177-9 Camryn Massey 4/26/2025
173-10 Katalin Mate 5/26/2006
51.98m/170-6 Megan Hague 5/3/2025

HAMMER THROW
72.37m/237-5 Madi Malone 6/8/2023
63.16m/207-3 Daina Levy 5/24/2013
62.78m/206-0 Jasmine Manigault 2017
61.23m/200-11 Erin Perkins 2018
60.87m/199-8 Brianna Heilsnis 2017
196-11 Valentina Srsa 5/16/2008
195-4 Ronda Gullatte 5/12/2006
191-2 Stacy Martin 3/4/2004
57.55m/188-9 Maura Huwalt 4/18/2025
57.71m/189-4 Dani Gregory 4/22/2022

JAVELIN
60.69m/199-1 Kylee Carter 4/24/2021
56.56m/185-7 Keira McCarrell 3/25/2022
54.90m/180-1 Ashley Carter 5/12/2022 
52.99m/173-10 Maura Huwalt 4/22/2023
51.99m/170-6 Peyton Montgomery 2019
51.74m/169-9 Shaniya Holley 3/22/2024
158-5 B. Louisy-Louis 2003
48.15m/157-0 Kendra Mitchell 2018
157-0 Kris Terpening 1981
47.78m/156-9 Shaniya Holley 5/27/2021

HEPTATHLON
5750 Lacena Golding 5/22/1998
5580 Natosha Jordan 5/13-14/2021
5572 Paul Grauvogel 4/5-6/2024 
5452 Angela King 1992
5365 Nora Araujo 1982
5167 Vanessa Johnson 2000
4991 Elise Heddens 4/5-6/2024
4899 Charlene Adams  1996
4831 Tanya Wildgoose  1997
4632 Jo Laurie Smith 1981
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100 METERS
9.94 Favour Ashe 5/24/2024
9.96 Kanyinsola Ajayi 4/19/2025
9.96 Favour Ashe 4/20/2024
9.96 Favour Ashe 6/7/2023
9.96 Harry Adams 6/8/2012 
9.98 Coby Miller 6/3/2000
9.98 Odean Skeen 4/22/2017
9.94 Favour Ashe 6/7/2024
9.99 Favour Ashe 3/30/2024
10.01 Kanyinsola Ajayi 6/7/2024
10.01 Harvey Glance 1976

200 METERS
19.95 Makarakaishe Charamba 5/24/2024
19.96 Coby Miller 7/23/2000
19.99 Makarakaishe Charamba 4/18/2025
20.00 Makarakaishe Charamba 5/11/2024
20.04 Coby Miller 6/2-5/1999
20.09 Coby Miller 5/14-16/1999
20.10 Harry Adams 4/14/2012
20.11 Makarakaishe Charamba 4/27/2024
20.12 Coby Miller 5/31-6/3/2000
20.16 Makarakaishe Charamba 6/52024

400 METERS
43.94 Akeem Bloomfield 6/8/2018
44.13 Nathon Allen 6/8/2018
44.28 Nathon Allen 5/13/2018
44.45 Avard Moncur 7/7/2001
44.52 Nathon Allen 5/13/2017
44.61 Nathon Allen 5/12/2018
44.69 Nathon Allen 6/9/2017
44.72 Avard Moncur 5/31-6/3/2000
44.73 Willie Smith 1978
44.74 Akeem Bloomfield 5/26/2017

800 METERS
1:45.43 Sherridan Kirk 6/8-11/2005
1:46.17 Sherridan Kirk 6/8-11/2005
1:46.44 Sherridan Kirk 4/16/2005
1:46.67 Sherridan Kirk 2004
1:46.76 Eric Brown 6/11/2021
1:46.78 Aaron Richberg  5/22-24/1998
1:46.95 Sherridan Kirk 5/12-15/2005
1:47.80 Sherridan Kirk 5/12-15/2005 
1:47.84 Aaron Richberg 4/1/2000
1:47.89 Eric Brown 6/9/2021

1500 METERS
3:29.27 Roger Jones 1981
3:40.50 Felix Kiboiywo 4/17/2010
3:41.42 Ryan Kinnane 3/29/2024
3:41.55 Brian Jaeger 1988
3:41.83 Max Hardin 3/29/2024
3:41.85 Max Hardin 4/13/2024
3:42.02 Ryan Kinnane 4/22/2022
3:42.11 Max Hardin 4/4/2025
3:42.14 Ryan Kinnane 5/14/2022
3:42.18 Felix Kiboiywo 6/10-13/2009

3000 METERS
8:08.80 Ty McCormack 4/04/2015
8:18.11 Kevin Wyss 4/7-8/2017
8:20.77 Redatu Semeon 4/7-8/2017
8:22.73 Silas Kipngetich 4/7/2019
8:24.75 Dustin Lewis 4/3/2021
8:26.15 Silas Kipngetich 4/3/2021

5000 METERS
13:35.14 Chris Fox 1982
13:38.44 Brian Jaeger 1987
13:38.80 Brian Abshire 1986
13:41.80 Ben Cheruiyot 4/15-16/2011
13:42.59 Ben Cheruiyot 4/16-17/2010
13:43.76 Ryan Kinnane 4/12/2024
13:44.59 Elkanah Kibet 4/16-17/2010
13:50.80 Girma Mecheso 4/24/2009
13:50.87 Felix Kiboiywo 3/27/2009
13:50.94 Tom Graves 1979

10,000 METERS
28:26.09 Girma Mecheso 3/27/2009
28:26.96 Elkanah Kibet 3/27/2009
28:55.48 Andrew Heath 3/31/2006
28:55.54 Terry Baker 1977
29:09.09 Ben Cheruiyot 6/9-12/2010
29:12.99 Girma Mecheso 6/10-13/2009
29:17.94 Chris Fox 1981
29:18.58 Ben Cheruiyot 4/28-30/2011
29:21.39 Ty McCormack 4/23 2015
29:23.74 Tom Graves 1979

110M HURDLES
13.18 Ja’Kobe Tharp 6/5/2024 
13.18 Ja’Kobe Tharp 5/11/2024 
13.24 Ja’Kobe Tharp 5/24/2024 
13.24 Ja’Kobe Tharp 5/10/2024 
13.25 Ty Akins 6/13/2008
13.35 Ja’Kobe Tharp 5/3/2025
13.40 (w) Ja’Kobe Tharp 4/27/2024
13.42 Ty Akins 6/9/2007
13.44 Ja’Kobe Tharp 5/22/2024 
13.46 Ty Akins 6/14/2008

400M HURDLES
47.10 Samuel Matete 8/7/1991
48.37 Reuben McCoy 6/28/2008
48.48 James Walker 1979
48.55 Dean Griffiths 2003
48.57 Dean Griffiths 2003
48.71 Reuben McCoy 6/11-14/2008
48.86 Fred Sharpe 5/15-18/2003
48.86 Reuben McCoy 5/15-18/2008
49.03 Dean Griffiths 5/4/2003
49.12 Reuben McCoy 6/11-14/2008

3000M STEEPLECHASE
8:26.46 Brian Abshire 1986
8:35.74 John Tuttle 1979
8:40.85 Brett Roby 1989
8:42.38 Scott Strand 1990
8:42.90 Carlos Gibbs 1994
8:45.74 Roger Jones 1981
8:46.74 Joe Franklin 1979
8:46.84 Terry Baker 1977
8:47.81 Reilly Shaw 5/14/2016
8:50.29 Reilly Shaw 5/27/2016

4x100M RELAY
38.03 A. Fahmi, K. Ajayi 6/7/2024
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.30 Rowland, Adams,  3/31/2012
 Dehaven, Brock 
38.38 A. Fahmi, K. Ajayi 6/5/2024
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.39 K. Ajayi, A. Fahmi,  4/19/2025
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.49 A. Fahmi, I. Okon 5/3/2025
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.74 A. Fahmi, K. Ajayi  3/16/2024
 D. Matau, M. Charamba 
38.47 Chambers, Henderson,  6/8/2017
 Skeen, T. Smith 
38.48 Chambers, Henderson,  6/7/2017
 Skeen, T. Smitd 
38.53 Hardy, Rowland,  6/7/2012
 Adams, Brock 
38.64 K. Ajayi, F. Ashe 5/11/2024
 A. Fahmi, M. Charamba 

4x400M RELAY 
3:01.92 Turner, Moore,  4/15/2001
 Ayre, Moncur 
3:02.19 Edwards, Nartey,  6/2-5/1999
 Green, Moncur 
3:02.78 Henderson, Griffiths,  1985
 Hardy, Brooks 
3:02.78 Edwards, Nartey,  5/14-16/1999
 Green, Moncur 
3:02.91 Allen, Bloomfield,  5/27/2017
 Ceneus, T. Smith 
3:02.94 Fagan, Crichlow,  1991
 Anderson, Matete 
3:03.08 Anderson, Saunders,  1991
 Crichlow, Matete 
3:03.26 Henderson, Brooks,  1985
 McDougald, Brooks 
3:03.44 Council, Griffiths,  1986
 Henderson,Campbell 
3:03.52 Coakley, Bloom,  4/28/2018
 Tenkiang, Allen 

HIGH JUMP
2.35m/7-8.5 Donald Thomas 7/4/2007
2.35m/7-8.5 Donald Thomas 8/29/2007
2.34m/7-8 Donald Thomas 4/20-21/2007
2.30m/7-6.5 Donald Thomas 5/25-26/2007
2.30m/7-6.5 Donald Thomas 7/22-29/2007
2.29m/7-6 Donald Thomas 5/10-13/2007
2.29m/7-6 Donald Thomas 6/6-9/2007
2.24m/7-4.25 Dontavious Hill 3/23/2023
2.23m/7-3.75 Dontavious Hill 4/30/2022
2.23m/7-3.75 DJ Smith 4/21/2012
2.23m/7-3.75 Ryan Fleck 6/10-13/2009
2.23m/7-3.75 Bruce King 1995 

POLE VAULT
5.60m/18-4.5 Clark Humphreys 1997
5.50m/18-0.5 Clark Humphreys 5/31-6/3/2000
5.45m/17-10.5 James Courson 5/14/2022
5.37m/17-7.25 Clark Humphreys 5/11-14/2000
5.35m/17-6.5 James Courson 4/9/2021
5.35m/17-6.5 James Courson 3/24/2022
5.33m/17-6 David Spivey 1981
5.30m/17-4.5 Matthew Asplund 4/22/2023
5.29m/17-4.25 James Courson 5/27/2022
5.26m/17-3 James Courson 3/19/2022
5.25m/17-2.75 James Courson 5/15/2021
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LONG JUMP
8.41m/27-7.25 Craig Hepburn 1993
8.28m/27-2 Leevan Sands 5/30-31/2003
8.18m/26-10 Osbourne Moxey 5/9/2002
8.17m/26-9.75 Leevan Sands 2004
8.16m/26-9.25 Boris Goins 1989
8.05m/26-5 Leevan Sands 6/11-14/2003
8.04m/26-4.5 Leevan Sands 5/14-16/2004
7.95m/26-1 Osbourne Moxey 5/29-6/1/2002
7.95m/26-1 Del Smutherman 1994
7.93m/26-0.25 Leevan Sands 2003

TRIPLE JUMP
17.41m/57-1.5 Leevan Sands 7/30/2004
17.40m/57-1 Leevan Sands 8/8/2003
17.30m/56-9.25 Leevan Sands 5/28-29/2004
17.17m/56-4 Leevan Sands 6/9-12/2004
17.12m/56-2 Leevan Sands 7/30/2004
16.92m/55-6.25 Leevan Sands 6/11-14/2003
16.82m/55-2.25 Leevan Sands 6/11-14/2003
16.81m/55-2 Leevan Sands 5/15-18/2003
16.63m/54-6.75 Leevan Sands 202004
16.62m/54-6.5 Leevan Sands 5/14-16/2004 

SHOT PUT
20.88m/68-6 Edis Elkasevic 6/10/2005
20.41m/66-11.5 Edis Elkasevic 5/28/2005
30.35m/66-9.25 Cory Martin 6/13/2008
20.35m/66-9.25 Stephen Saenz 4/26/2014
20.31m/66-7.75 Cory Martin 5/15-18/2008
20.05m/65-9.5 Cory Martin 5/30-31/2008
19.97m/65-6.25 Stephen Saenz 5/12/2014
19.91m/65-4 Stephen Saenz 5/24-26/2012
19.82m/65-0.25 Stephen Saenz 5/26-28/2011
19.78m/64-10.75 Stephen Saenz 6/11/2014

DISCUS
219-9 Gabor Mate 2003
219-6 Gabor Mate 2000
218-3 Gabor Mate 4/16/2000
65.74m/215-8 Gabor Mate 5/31-6/3/2000
213-5 Gabor Mate 5/30/2003
64.22m/210-8 Gabor Mate 5/14/00
208-2 Gabor Mate 2003
63.24m/207-6 Gabor Mate 2001
204-6 Reedus Thurmond 2000
204-6 Reedus Thurmond 2001

HAMMER THROW
74.13m/243-2 Cory Martin 6/13/2008
73.11m/239-10 Cory Martin 5/30-31/2008
73.07m/239-9 Cory Martin 4/12/2008
72.98m/239-5 Jacob Dunkleberger 6/13/2008
72.83m/238-11 Cory Martin 5/16/2008
72.78m/238-9 Cory Martin 4/24/2008
71.89m/235-10 Cory Martin 6/11/2008
71.87m/235-9 Jacob Dunkleberger 6/8/2007
234-4 Cory Martin 5/11/2007
234-4 Jacob Dunkleberger 4/4/2008

JAVELIN
84.27m/276-5 Keyshawn Strachan 3/31/2023
76.97m/252-6 Keyshawn Strachan 4/14/2023
76.96m/252-6 Keyshawn Strachan 4/14/2023
76.25m/250-2 Keyshawn Strachan 4/12/2024
76.14m/249-10 Cade Antonucci 6/9/2021
74.95m/245-10 Keyshawn Strachan 6/5/2024
74.94m/245-10 Cade Antonucci 6/9/2021
74.63m/244-10 Keyshawn Strachan 5/22/2024
74.30m/243-9 Nils Fischer 4/24/2021
74.01m/242-2 Keyshawn Strachan 3/29/2024

JAVELIN (OLD)
224-11 Billy Blackburn 1980
224-1 Jim Perry 1978
224-1 Lance Stark 1984
213-7 Richard Cole 1984
210-6 Hindman Wall  1958

DECATHLON
8024 Maurice Smith 4/3/2004
7925 Maurice Smith 6/12/2003
7917 Alex Spyridonidis 3/22-23/2022
7766 Victor Houston 1996
7760 John Murray 5/11-12/2023
7665 Alex Spyridonidis 6/9-10/2021
7618 Alex Spyridonidis 5/13-14/2021
7598  Jim Awbrey 1985
7559 Michael May 5/9-10/2024
7454 Alex Spyridonidis 4/8-9/2021

4x200M RELAY
1:21.36  Hardy, Griffiths,  1985
 Brooks, Council  
1:21.44  Martin, Huntley,  1987
 Council, Campbell 
1:21.80  Nartey, Edwards,  4/22-24/1999
 Moncur, Miller 
1:22.20  Crump, Walker,  1976
 Glance, Smith  
1:22.45  Council, McDougald,  1984
 Griffiths, Brooks  
1:22.45  Anderson, Sanders,  1991
 Fagan, Matete 
1:22.53 Burks, Smith, 2016
 Ceneus, Henderson 
1:22.53  Crichlow, Campbell,  1988
 Saunders, Wright 
1:22.90  Russell, Walker,  1977
 Smith, Glance  
1:22.93  Brock, Henderson, 2014
 Cheeks, Smith 

4x800M RELAY
7:19.00  Johnson, Heegard,  2000
 Gathuka, Richberg 
7:22.36  Johnson, Gathuka, 4/26-29/2001
 Heegard, Kidd 
7:22.61  Provancha, Reed,  1987
 Jaeger,  Rabush 
7:22.70  Johnson, Fulmer,  1985
 Jaeger, Hudson 
7:23.70  Peffer, Toles,  1978
 Abston, Tuttle  
7:25.79  Abston, Tuttle,  1979
 Toles,   Franklin  
7:28.07  Borden, Smith,  1997
 Towle, Richberg  
7:31.72  Abercrombie, Breitenfeld,  1991
 Boyd, N. Butler 
7:34.69  Harrell, A. Butler,  1990
 Strand, Roby  
7:36.27  Abercrombie, A. Butler,  1990
 N. Butler, Harrell  1990

SPRINT MEDLEY
3:12.17  Ayre, Miller,  4/8/2000
 Moncur, Richberg  
3:13.22 Ayre, Miller,  4/27-29/2000
 Moncur, Richberg 
3:14.54 Sands, Griffiths,  4/4-5/2003
 Ayre, Sharpe 
3:15.49 Akins, McCoy,  4/27-30/2005
 Barry, Kirk 
3:15.58  Turner, Green,  4/7/2001
 Moncur, Gathuka 
3:15.74 Miller, Moncur,  3/24-25/2000
 Ayre, Richberg 
3:16.63 Burns, Bartlett,  4/3-4/2004
 Barry, Kirk 
3:18.48 DeHaven, Wims,  4/24-26/2008
 McCoy, Kiboiywo 
3:19.19 Burns, Brown,  4/3-4/2004
 Barry, Kirk 
3:20.49  Samuel, McDougald,  1985
 Huntley, Provancha  

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
9:31.75  Jones, Brooks,  1982
 Oaxaca, Fox 
9:39.74  Provancha, McDougald,  1985
 Johnson, Hudson  
9:39.90  Abston, Walker,  1979
 Tuttle, Franklin  
9:40.57  Boyd, Anderson,  1991
 A. Butler, Strand 
9:43.50  Peffer, Toles,  1978
 Hicks, Tuttle 
9:47.12  Gathuk, Green,  2000
 Heegard, Hansen 
9:50.45  Wazeerud, Al-Bennett,  1998
 Towle, Hansen 
9:52.77  Harrell, A. Butler,  1990
 Roby, Strand  
9:55.29  Harrell, Crichlow,  1990
 Roby, Strand  
9:55.30  Trottier, Johnson,  1984
 James, Sheehan  

4x1500M RELAY
14:58.80  Parker, Sheehan,  1986
 Abshire, Jaeger  
15:06.90  L. Brooks, Oaxaca,  1982
 Fox, Jones  
15:07.20  Parker, Hudson,  1985
 Sheehan, Abshire  
15:08.80  Hicks, Tuttle,  1979
 Franklin, Graves  
15:16.73  Strand, A. Butler,  1990
 Harrell, Roby  
15:50.76  Rademacher, McClaran,  1993
 Butler, Fiscus  
15:56.20  Lane, Stewart,  1997
 Poling, Borden  

SHUTTLE HURDLE 
56.80  Benjamin, Guild,  1980
 Bruce, Miller 
58.74  Reed, Ewing,  1985
 Henderson, McDougald  
59.50  Barrett, Anderson,  1975
 Carson, Lewter  
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100 METERS
11.03 Kerron Stewart 5/14/2006
11.03 Kerron Stewart 6/23/2007
11.04 Natalliah Whyte 5/13/2018
11.05 (w) Natalliah Whyte 5/25/2018
11.10 Kerron Stewart 4/21/2007
11.10 Kerron Stewart 5/13/2007 
11.11 Natalliah Whyte 6/7/2018
11.11 Jonielle Smith 6/7/2018
11.12 Natalliah Whyte 5/24/2018
11.12 Fana Ashby 2004
11.13 Natalliah Whyte 5/12/2018

200 METERS 
22.41 Kerron Stewart 5/26/2007
22.42 Kerron Stewart 6/9/2007
22.52 Kerron Stewart 6/7/2007
22.55 Natalliah Whyte 4/21/2018
22.60 Kerron Stewart 4/21/2007
22.65 Kerron Stewart 6/10/2006
22.66 Juliet Campbell 1993
22.68 Joanna Atkins 7/13/2011
22.71 Nivea Smith 6/26/2010
22.74 Kerron Stewart   5/25/2007

400 METERS
50.11 Juliet Campbell 7/3/1993
50.25 Vimbayi Maisvorewa 4/19/2025
50.39 Joanna Atkins 6/13/2009
51.43 Vimbayi Maisvorewa 5/25/2024
51.50 Joanna Atkins 6/10/2011
51.52 Joanna Atkins 5/28/2010
51.69 Joanna Atkins 6/8/2011
51.77 Joanna Atkins 4/18/2009
51.82 Vimbayi Maisvorewa 5/23/2024
51.87 Joanna Atkins 5/27/2010

800 METERS
2:03.50 Presley Weems 5/14/2022
2:03.90 Presley Weems 4/24/2021
2:04.13 Camila Gomes 4/5/2025
2:04.58 Presley Weems 4/3/2021
2:04.41 Prelsey Weems 5/28/2022
2:04.61 Presley Weems 4/10/2021
2:04.65 Presely Weems 6/9/2022
2:04.88 Kareen Gayle 2004
2:05.21 Presely Weems 5/26/2022
2:05.28 Presley Weems 5/12/2022

1500 METERS
4:12.52 Presley Weems 5/29/2021
4:13.15 Joyce Kimeli 4/9/2021
4:14.35 Prelsey Weems 4/2/2021
4:14.61 Presley Weems 6/10/21
4:15.56 Joyce Kimeli 3/31/2022
4:15.72 Presley Weems 5/15/2021
4:16.31 Presley Weems 5/27/2021
4:16.56 Gene Coetzee 4/4/2025
4:17.27 Presley Weems 5/14/2021
4:17.59 Brenda Jepchirchir 4/4/2025

3000 METERS
9:16.52 Kelly McDonnell 1991
9:16.56 Rachel Sauder  1996
9:23.74 Janet Trujillo  1997
9:25.01 Holly Knight 4/8/2011
9:25.78 Jill Faulkner 1991
9:34.59 Brenda Kigen 4/8/2017
9:35.42 Veronica Eder 4/09/2016
9:37.00 Kathi Ward 1996
9:39.25 Amy Patterson 1992
9:39.42 Taylor Duncan 4/09/2016

5000 METERS
15:48.78 Joyce Kimeli 5/15/2021
15:54.11 Joyce Kimeli 6/12/2021
15:56.81 Joyce Kimeli 5/29/2021
15:56.28 Joyce Kimeli 5/28/2022
15:58.36 Joyce Kimeli 4/28/2022
15:59.19 Joyce Kimeli 5/14/2022
16:03.06 Veronica Eder 4/21/2017
16:06.25 Holly Knight 4/16/2011
16:06:50 Joyce Kimeli 5/11/2019
16:06.58 Joyce Kimeli 3/29/2019

10,000 METERS
32:42.28 Brenda Jepchirchir 4/17/2025
33:25.40 Angela Homan 3/31/2006
33:26.91 Rachel Sauder 5/29/1996
33:30.19 Angela Homan 2005
33:35.73 Veronica Eder 3/29/2017
33:38.13 Veronica Eder 5/25/2017
33:47.17 Angela Homan 6/8/2006
33:51.26 Holly Knight 5/26/2011
33:51.86 Veronica Eder 6/8/2017
33:53.89 Angela Homan 4/17/2004

100M HURDLES
12.93 Ana-Liese Torian 4/5/2025
12.93 Vonette Dixon 5/14/2000
12.96 Denae Nembhard 4/16/2024
12.98 Josanne Lucas 5/14/2006
13.00 Denae Nembhard 4/16/2024
13.00 Lacena Golding 4/25/1998
13.01 Samantha Scarlett 5/31/2014
13.02 Josanne Lucas 4/29/2006
13.03 Ana-Liese Torian 4/26/2025
13.03 Rosalind Council 6/7/1987
13.03 Josanne Lucas 6/7/2006

400M HURDLES
54.47 Markita James 6/10/2006
54.54 Markita James 5/27/2006
54.89 Markita James 6/9/2006
55.29 Josanne Lucas 6/10/2006
55.40 Markita James 4/1/2006
55.59 Josanne Lucas 6/11/2005
55.73 Josanne Lucas 5/27/2006
56.01 Asia Jinks 5/28/2022
56.19 Josanne Lucas 4/22/2006
56.20 Sashel Brown 5/26/2017

3000M STEEPLECHASE
9:31.84 Joyce Kimeli 6/12/2021
9:35.57 Joyce Kimeli 6/10/2021
9:37.97 Joyce Kimeli 4/16/2021
9:41.15 Joyce Kimeli 4/15/2022
9:41.48 Joyce Kimeli 6/11/2022
9:42.27 Joyce Kimeli 6/9/2022
9:47.32 Joyce Kimeli 5/14/2021
9:49.13 Joyce Kimeli 5/13/2022
9:50.54 Joyce Kimeli 5/29/2021
9:52.48 Joyce Kimeli 5/24/2019

HIGH JUMP
1.89m/6-2.25 Maya Pressley 6/22/2013
1.88m/6-2 Maya Pressley 4/6/2013
1.87m/6-1.5 Raevan Harris 5/25/2007
1.87m/6-1.5 Sissy Costner 6/16/1989
1.86m/6-1.25 Maya Pressley 6/8/2013
1.86m/6-1.25 Raevan Harris 3/13/2008
1.85m/6-0.75 Raevan Harris 4/14/2007
1.85m/6-0.75 Maya Pressley 5/14/2011
1.84m/6-0.5 Nakeitra Jones 5/23/1998
1.84m/6-0.5 Maya Pressley 4/20/2013

POLE VAULT
4.43m/14-6.25 Jessie Johnson 4/30/2016
4.40m/14-5.25 Jessie Johnson 4/02/2016
4.36m/14-3-5 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon 5/3/2025
4.35m/14-3.25 Jessie Johnson 4/18/2015
4.34m/14-2.75 Jessie Johnson 5/15/2015
4.32m/14-2 Jessie Johnson 4/23/2016
4.30m/14-1.25 Jessie Johnson 5/14/2016
4.28m/14-0-5 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon 4/11/2025
4.27m/14-0 Jessie Johnson 5/2/2015
4.22m/13-10 Jessie Johnson 4/16/2016
4.20m/13.9-25 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon 5/24/2024
4.20m/13.9-25 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon 4/5/2024
4.20m/13.9-25 Alyssa Quinones-Mixon 3/29/2024

LONG JUMP
6.83m/22-5 Elva Goulbourne 5/17/2003
6.82m/22-4.5 Elva Goulbourne 5/11/2002
6.65m/21-10 Lacena Golding 1997
6.59m/21-7.50 Elva Goulbourne 3/23/2002
6.53m/21-5.25   Cynthia Tylor 1994
6.52m/21-4.75 Jovanee Jarrett 5/13/2006
6.52m/21-4.75 Jovanee Jarrett 6/7/2006
6.51m/21-4.25 Colleen Gillies 1996
6.50m/21-4 Lacena Golding 5/23/1998
6.48m/21-3.25 Dominique Bullock 4/23/2016

TRIPLE JUMP
13.75m/45-1.5 Shelly-Ann Gallimore 5/14/2000
13.67m/44-10.25 Shelly-Ann Gallimore 3/23/2002
13.65m/44-9.5 Shelly-Ann Gallimore 2004
13.60m/44-7.5 Michelle Vaughn 6/9/2007
13.52m/44-5.25 Michelle Vaughn 5/25/2007
13.46m/44-2 Colleen Gillies 1996
13.45m/44-1.5 Marshay Ryan 5/27/2017
13.43m/44-0.75 Jakayla Hand 4/20/2018
13.42m/44-0.5 Michelle Vaughn 4/27/2007
13.41m/44-0 Marshay Ryan 5/14/2016

Women’s Top  Outdoor Performances
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SHOT PUT
17.89m/58-8.5 Valentina Muzaric 3/14/2014
17.70m/58-1 Megan Hague 3/21/2025
17.52m/57-5.75 Valentina Muzaric 5/25/2013
17.37m/57-0 Valentina Muzaric 3/26/2016
17.35m/56-11.25 Valentina Muzaric 4/23/2016
17.15m/56-3.25 Tori McKinley 3/30/2019
17.11m/56-1.75 Valentina Muzaric 4/13/2013
17.09m/56-1 Valentina Muzaric 4/6/2013
17.08m/56-0.5 Valentina Muzaric 4/26/2014
17.01m/55-9.75 Valentina Muzaric 4/2/2016

DISCUS
57.42m/188-5 Marley Raikiwasa 5/25/2024
56.34m/184-10 Maura Huwalt 3/18/2023
56.21m/184-5 Maura Huwalt 5/14/2022
56.20m/184-4 Adrienne Adams 4/19/2025
56.04m/183-10 Marley Raikiwasa 3/22/2024
55.80m/183-1 Rachel Dincoff 5/15/2015
55.54m/182-2 Marley Raikiwasa 5/11/2024
55.46m/181-11 Rachel Dincoff 4/2/2016
55.39m/181-8 Maura Huwalt 4/15/2023
55.32m/181-6 Rachel Dincoff 5/2/2015

HAMMER THROW
72.37m/237-5 Madi Malone 6/8/2023
72.35m/237-4 Madi Malone 6/8/2023
72.01m/236-3 Madi Malone 6/8/2023
71.81m/235-7 Madi Malone 6/8/2023
71.71m/235-3 Madi Malone 6/8/2023
71.14m/233-5 Madi Malone 6/8/2023
69.66m/228-6 Madi Malone 4/28/2022
69.39m/227-8 Madi Malone 5/12/2022
69.22m/227-1 Madi Malone 6/9/2022
69.12m/226-9 Madi Malone 4/15/2022

JAVELIN
60.69m/199-1 Kylee Carter 4/24/2021
57.45m/188-6 Kylee Carter 3/22/2019
57.38m/188-3 Kylee Carter 4/2/2021
56.67m/185-11 Kylee Carter 4/2/2021
56.56m/185-7 Keira McCarrell 3/25/2022
56.40m/185-0 Kylee Carter 6/7/2019
56.31m/184-8 Kylee Carter 4/25/2019
56.24m/184-6 Kylee Carter 5/13/2021
56.20m/184-4 Kylee Carter 4/25/2019
56.17m/184-3 Kylee Carter 3/26/2021

HEPTATHLON
5750 Lacena Golding 5/22/1998
5580 Natosha Jordan 5/13-14/2021
5572 Paula Grauvogel 4/5-6/2024
5521 Natosha Jordan 4/8-9/2021
5452 Angela King 1992
5398 Natosha Jordan 5/9-10/2019
5365 Nora Araujo 1982
5262 Paula Grauvogel 5/11-12/2023
5167 Vanessa Johnson 2000
5111 Natosha Jordan 4/11-12/2019

4X100M RELAY
43.02 Whyte, J. Smith, 4/28/2017
 Brown, Ambrose 
43.11 Shaw, J. Smith, 6/7/2018
 Bullock, Whyte 
43.20 Ambrose, J. Smith,  5/26/2018
 Bullock, Whyte 
43.28 Shaw, J. Smith, 5/13/2018
 Bullock, Whyte 
43.32 Clarke, Miller,  6/13/2003
 Goulbourne, Browning 
43.35 Whyte, Smith, 5/13/2017
 Brown, Ambrose 
43.35 Thomas, Jarrett,  6/7/2006
 James, Stewart 
43.35 Whyte, Smith, 5/27/2017
 Brown, Ambrose 
43.38 S. Williams, Atkins,   4/3/2010
 Ferguson, Smith 
43.43 Clarke, Miller,  6/14/2003
 Goulbourne, Browning 

4X400M RELAY
3:26.46 Williams, Atkins,  6/11/2011
 Armbrister, Selvon 
3:27.93 V. Maisvorewa, Ash. Harvey, 4/5/2025
 Z. Reed, D. Oke 
3:27.93 Lucas, Stewart,  4/29/2006
 Thomas, James 
3:29.21 Lucas, Gayle,  6/11/2005
 Thomas, James 
3:30.62 Williams, Atkins,  6/10/2011
 Armbrister, Selvon 
3:31.23 V. Maisvorewa, Ash. Harvey, 5/3/2025
 Z. Reed, D. Oke
3:31.35 Lucas, Stewart,  5/14/2006
 Thomas, James 
3:31.50 Williams, Atkins,  5/28/2011
 Armbrister, Selvon 
3:31.57 D. Oke, V. Maisvorewa  5/25/2024
 Atae. Harvey, L. Hasbrouck
3:31.73 Lucas, Stewart,  4/7/2006
 Thomas, James 

4X200 RELAY
1:31.19 Atkins, Armbrister,  4/25/2009
 C. Williams, Smith 
1:31.59 Atkins, Ferguson,  4/24/2010
 Smith, Armbrister 
1:32.42 Goulbourne, Clarke,  4/26/2003
 Browning, Miller 
1:33.52  James,Phillips,  1993
 Finn,Campbell 
1:35.45  Cosby, Snipes, 1991
 Johnson, James 
1:35.78  Golding, Osbourne, 1998
 Wilson, Dixon 
1:37.61 James, Johnson,  1990
 Cosby, T. Smith 

4X800 WOMEN
8:32.93 Gayle, S.Reese,  2004
 Dawson, C.Reese 
8:41.76 Wanyoike, S. Reese,  2003
 Dawson, C. Reese 
8:43.39 Dawson, Gayle,  2004
 C. Reese, S. Reese 
8:44.51  E. Bartley, Patrick,  1997
 Nicollini, Trujillo 
8:48.38  Dawson, Hamblet,  2001
 S. Reese,C. Reese 
8:49.94  Griffin, E. Bartley,  1997
 Patrick, Trujillo  
8:51.81 Herd, Reed,  1991
 Raymond, Holly 
9:33.85 Miller, Smith,  2005
 Steele, deMoll 

4X1500 RELAY
18:01.20 Faulkner, Raymond,  1991
 Herd, McDonnell 
18:22.69 Dawson, Hamblett,  2001
 Braswell, S.Reese 
18:47.50 Reasor, Ward,  1997
 Gannon, Victoria 
19:20.32 Keplinger, Smith,  2005
 Steele, Torres 

SPRINT MEDLEY
3:51.59 Browning, Ashby,  2005
 James, Gayle 
3:53.06  Sterling, Clarke,  2001
 Simpson, Dawson 
3:55.45 Baptiste, Browning,  2005
 Thomas, Gayle 
3:59:54 Sterling, Artusa,  2001
 Simpson, Dawson 
4:02.69  J. Smith, T. Smith,  1988
 Glenn, McDonnell 

DISTANCE MEDLEY
11:22.07 Dawson, Gayle,  2004
 S.Reese, C.Reese 
11:26.71 C.Reese, Hills,  2004
 S.Reese, Dawson 
11:26.82 C.Reese, James,  2003
 S.Reese, Dawson  
11:37.54 Nicolinni, Bresler,  1997
 Patrick, Trujillo 
11:38.46 Herd, Rush,  1992
 Holly, Bruns 
11:46.76 Barnes, Selvon,  4/22/2010
 Pritchard, Knight 

Women’s Top  Outdoor Performances
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Auburn Outdoor Records
Men’s Outdoor Records

EVENT NAME MARK DATE
100 meters Favour Ashe 9.94 5/24/2024
200 meters Makarakaishe Charamba 19.95 5/24/2024
400 meters Akeem Bloomfield 43.94 6/8/2018
800 meters Sherridan Kirk 1:45.43 2005
1500 meters Roger Jones 3:39.27 1981
3000 meters Ty McCormack 8:08.80 2015
3000m Steeple Brian Abshire 8:26.46 1986
5000 meters Chris Fox 13:35.14 1982
10,000 meters Girma Mecheso 28:26.09 3/27/2009
110m hurdles Ja’Kobe Tharp 13.18 5/11 & 6/52024
400m hurdles Samuel Matete 47.10 8/7/1991
High Jump Donald Thomas 2.35m/7-8.5 7/4/2007
Pole Vault Clark Humphreys 5.60m/18-4.5 1997
Long Jump Craig Hepburn 8.41m/27-7.25 1993
Triple Jump Leevan Sands 17.41m/57-1.5 7/30/2003
Shot Put Edis Elkasevic 20.88m/68-6 6/10/2005 
Discus Gabor Mate 219-9 2003
Hammer Cory Martin 243-2 6/13//2008
Javelin  Keshawn Strachan 84.27m/276-5 3/31/2023
Decathlon Maurice Smith 8024 4/3/2004
4x100 Relay A. Fahmi, K. Ajayi 38.03 6/7/2024
 D. Matau, M. Charamba
4x400 Relay Turner, Moore, 3:01.92 4/15/2001
 Ayre, Moncur 

Women’s Outdoor Records

EVENT NAME MARK DATE
100 meters Kerron Stewart 11.03 5/14/2006
200 meters Kerron Stewart 22.41 5/26/2007
400 meters Juliet Campbell 50.11 7/3/1993
800 meters Presley Weems 2:03.50 5/14/2022
1500 meters Presley Weems 4:12.52 5/29/2021
3000 meters Kelly McDonnell 9:16.52 1991
3000m Steeple Joyce Kimeli 9:31.84 6/12/2021
5000 meters Joyce Kimeli 15:48.78 5/15/2021
10,000 meters Brenda Jepchirchir 32:42.28 4/17/2025
100m hurdles Ana-Liese Torian 12.93 4/5/2025
 Vonette Dixon 12.93 5/14/2000
400m hurdles Markita James  54.47 6/10/2006
High Jump Maya Pressley 1.89m/6-2.25 6/22/2013
Pole Vault Jessie Johnson  4.43m/14-6.25 2016
Long Jump Elva Goulbourne 6.83m/22-05 5/17/2003
Triple Jump Shelly-Ann Gallimore 15.75m/45-1.5 5/14/2000
Shot Put Valentina Muzaric 17.89m/57-5.75 5/25/2013
Discus Marley Raikiwasa 57.42m/188-5 5/25/2024
Hammer Madi Malone 72.37m/237-5 6/8/2023
Javelin Kylee Carter 60.69m/199-1 4/24/2021
Heptathlon Lacena Golding 5750 1998
4x100 Relay Whyte, Smith,  43.02 2017
 Brown, Ambrose
4x400 Relay Williams, Atkins,  3:26.46 6/11/2011
 Armbrister, Selvon

Men’s Freshman Outdoor Records

EVENT NAME MARK DATE
100 meters Kanyinsola Ajayi 10.01 6/7/2024
200 meters Stanley Floyd 20.46 1980
400 meters  Nathon Allen 44.52 2017
800 meters Felix Kiboiywo 1:48.84 5/10-13/2007
1500 meters Max Hardin 3:41.83 3/29/2024
3000m Steeple Reilly Shaw 8:47.81 2016
5000 meters Girma Mecheso 13:50.80 4/24/2009
10,000 meters Girma Mecheso 28:26.09 3/27/2009
110m hurdles Ja’Kobe Tharp 13.12 6/13/2024
400m hurdles Kelly Carter 49.50 1988
High Jump Ryan Fleck 2.23m/7-3.75 6/10-13/2009
 Bruce King 2.23m/7-3.75 1993
Pole Vault Clark Humphreys 5.18m/17-0 1995
Long Jump Boris Goins  7.69m/25-2.75 1986
Triple Jump Andre Scott 16.41m/53-10.25 1995
Shot Put Edis Elkasevic 20.30m/66-7.25 2004
Discus Gabor Mate 202-7 1999
Hammer Kyle Brown 66.21m/218-6 5/13/2021
Javelin  Keshawn Strachan 84.27m/276-5 3/31/2023
Decathlon Christopher Stone 7300 2017

Women’s Freshman Outdoor Records

EVENT NAME MARK DATE
100 meters Joanna Atkins 11.39 2008
200 meters  Natalliah Whyte 22.77 2017
400 meters  Deborah Oke 51.18 5/25/2024
800 meters Spring Dawson 2:10.84 2001
1500 meters Brenda Jepchirchir 4:17.59 4/4/2025
3000m Steeple Rachel Givens 10:26.25 2014
3000 meters  Brenda Kigen 9:34.59 2017
5000 meters Holly Knight 16:11.46 6/13/2008
10,000 meters Brenda Jepchirchir 32:42.28 4/17/2025
100m hurdles Danielle Gilchrist 13.64 2007
400m hurdles  Abasiono Akpan 56.57 5/11//2023
High Jump Nakeitra Jones 1.84m/6-0.5 5/23/1998
Pole Vault Alyssa Quinones-Mixon 4.13m/13-6.50 4/28/2023
Long Jump Nedra Richardson 6.22m/20-5.0 4/20/2024
Triple Jump Shelly-Ann Gallimore 13.75m/45-1.5 5/14/2000
Shot Put Marley Raikiwasa 16.84m/55-3 5/10/2024
Discus Marley Raikiwasa 57.42m/188-5 5/25/2024
Hammer Madi Malone 219-0 7/27/2019
Javelin Kylee Carter 163-9 2016
Heptathlon Paula Grauvogel 5262 5/11-12/2023

Freshman Records


